4820CH(AC02108) TRACTOR

Parts Catalogue

W TyYm



GROUP NO

G. ENGINE
A01_007
A02_005
A03_004
A04_005
A05_005
A06_004
AQ07_005
A08_006
A09_007
A10_008
A11_007
A12_017
A13_005
A14_003
A16_018
A17_012
A18_011
A19_009
A20_010
A21_004
A23_009
A25_002
A26_005
A27_010
A28_001
A29_005
A30_003
A31_007
A32_003
A33_013
A35_002
A36_004
A37_001
A38_007

CONTENTS

GROUP NAME

CYLINDER BLOCK

DRIVE PULLY

CRANK SHAFT PULLEY
GLOW PLUG ASS'Y OPTION
CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y OPTION
BREATHER OPTION
CAMSHAFT

ALTERNATOR

COOLING WATER PUMP
COOLING FAN SPACER
INJECTOR

FUEL INJECTON

PLUMBING, FUEL

FUEL FILTER BRACKET

FUEL FILTER ASS'Y OPTION
INTAKE MANIFOLD ASS'Y OPTION
FLYWHEEL

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

HEAD, CYLINDER

HEAD COVER
TURBOCHARGER SUPPORT ASS'Y OPTION
OIL JET ASS'Y OPTION
COOLER, ENGINE OIL

OIL PAN ASS'Y OPTION
PUMP, LUBRICATING OIL
FILTER, LUBRICATING OIL
FRONT GEAR ACCESSORY DRIVE
PISTON

LEVER, LOCKER

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

IDLE GEAR

COVER, FRONT GEAR
BALANCE ASS'Y

GAUGE, OIL LEVEL

PAGE

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
33
35
37
39
41
43
45
47
49
51
53
55
57
59
61
63
65
67
69
71
73



CONTENTS

GROUP NO GROUP NAME
G. ENGINE
A39_001 OIL FILLER CAP
A40_003  LIFT ASS'Y OPTION
A41_001 COMP,DRIVE PULLEY ASS'Y OPTION
A42_003 MOTER, STARTIONS
A43_001 DPF SUPPORT OPTION
A44 006 DPF MOUNTING OPTION
A45_012 DPF
A48 006  V-BELT
A50_001 COMPRESSOR BRACKET ASS'Y
B. ENGINE ACCESSORIES
BO1010  FUEL TANK
B02020  RADIATOR
BO3010  AIR CLEANER
BO5011  ACCELERATOR LEVER
C. CLUTCH, BREAK, LEVER
C01050  PTO DAMPER
C02010  BRAKE PEDAL
C02050  PARKING BRAKE
C03010  HYD SHIFT TRANSMISSION PEDAL
C04000  LEVER ASS'Y
D. HYDRAULIC
D01010  HYDRAULIC PUMP
D01040  HYDRAULIC FILTER
D01041  HYDRAULIC FILTER/LINE
D02010  STEERING WHEEL
D02030  PST HOSE
D02040  PST CYLINDER
D03010  OIL COOLER
D03030  FRONT SCV
D03060  REAR SCV LEVER

E. FRONT AXLE

E01010
E01013
E01030

FRONT AXLE CASE
FRONT AXLE CASE/SPACER
GEAR CASE, FRONT WHEEL

PAGE

75
77
79
81
83
85
87
89
91

93
95
97
99

101
103
105
107
110

112
114
116
118
120
122
124
126
128

130
132
134



GROUP NO

CONTENTS

GROUP NAME

E. FRONT AXLE

E01071
E01080

FRONT 1ST SHAFT
TIE ROD

F. TRANSMISSION

FO1011
FO1030
FO1040
FO1050
FO1060
FO3030
FO3040
FO3050
FO4010
FO4030
FO5020
FO6030
FO6031
FO6033
FO7030
FO7050
FO7070
F08022
F10010
F10020
F10030
F10040
F10064
F10070
F10100
F10120
F11050
F11070
F11120

FLY WHEEL HOUSING

REAR AXLE HOUSING

REAR AXLE CASE

HYD SHIFT TRANSMISSION HOUSING
PTO COVER

HYD SHIFT TRANSMISSION GEAR
RANGE SHIFT DRIVE SHAFT
RANGE SHIFT DRIVEN SHAFT
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE SHAFT
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE IDLE SHAFT
DIFFERENTIAL ASS'Y

BRAKE

SUPPORT, BRAKE

BRAKE LINK

PTO DRIVE SHAFT

PTO VALVE

PTO SHAFT

RANGE SHIFT FORK

HYD. CYLINDER CASE

LIFT ARM

SAFTY VALVE

STOP VALVE

POSITION CONTROL LEVER
POSITION/DRAFT SHAFT
BRACKET, TOP LINK

REAR SCV

RANGE SHIFT LEVER

PTO SHIFT GEAR LEVER

4WD LEVER

G. SHEET METAL, CABIN

G01020

BONNET

PAGE

137
139

141
143
145
147
149
151
153
155
157
159
161
164
166
168
170
172
174
176
178
180
182
184
186
188
190
192
195
197
199

201



GROUP NO

CONTENTS

GROUP NAME

G. SHEET METAL, CABIN

G01040
G01060
G01080
G01100
G02010
G02011
G02020
G02030
G02050
G02071
G02072
G02131
G02132
G02140
G02160
G02181
G02182
G02190
G03010
G03020
G03091
G03092
G05020
G05030
G05050
G05070
G05090

LATCHING DEVICE, BONNET
FIXED BRACKET, BONNET
BRACKET, FRONT AXLE
PROPELLER SHAFT
CABIN FRAME

PILLAR COVER

DASH BOARD
SIDE-VIEW MIRROR
DOOR

FRONT WINDOWS
REAR WINDOWS
ROOF/OUTER
ROOF/INNER

DRIVER'S SEAT

FLOOR PLATE

FENDER COVER/LH
FENDER COVER/RH
FENDER ASS'Y

AIR CONDITIONER
A/C DUCT
COMPRESSOR
TENSION PULLY

TOP LINK

LOWER LINK

LIFT LINK/LH,RH
DRAWBAR

PTO COVER

H. ELECTRICALS, HARNESS

HO01030
H02022
H03041
HO03050
H04030
H04050

BATTERY

COMBINATION LAMP/RR
MISSION HARNESS
HARNESS

INSTRUMENT PANEL
SWITCH/DASHBOARD

PAGE

203
205
207
209
211
213
215
217
219
221
223
225
227
229
231
233
235
237
239
241
243
245
247
249
251
253
255

257
259
261
263
265
267



GROUP NO

H. ELECTRICALS, HARNESS

H04090
H05040

HORN
WASHER LIQUID TANK

|. WEIGHT, TOOLS, TIRE

103031
103032

LABEL, CABIN
LABEL, CABIN

CONTENTS

GROUP NAME

PAGE

269
271

273
275



-7 -

A01_007

A2300N3-UTC_ 4
(AB00246)

CYLINDER BLOCK

Year/Month

2023-01-18

11

17

12

=
14

16

11

10

15

16




-8 -

A01 —007 Year/Month
AP300N3.UTC 4 CYLINDER BLOCK
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
= FEH= R =49 =¥ 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [EA00004707B HEIHEEXEE CYLINER BLOCK ASS'Y OPTION 1
1 | EA00004707A HEIHEEXEE CYLINER BLOCK ASS'Y OPTION 1
2 |HRAO103100A9 |HZIHEZZT(A2300)  |BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1
3 |HRA0103101D0 |AEZIHEE BLOCK, CYLINDER 1 | NONE
3 |HRA0103101C0 |&MEIHEE BLOCK, CYLINDER 1 | NONE
3 |HRAO0103101F0 HIUGHES BLOCK, CYLINDER 1 | NONE
3 |HRA0103101B0 |&ZIHEE BLOCK, CYLINDER 1 | NONE
3 |HRAO103101EO HIUGEE BLOCK, CYLINDER 1 | NONE
3 |HRA0103101HO |&EZIHEE BLOCK, CYLINDER 1 | NONE
4 [HRA0100102B3 [HI{& (1) CAP,MAIN BEARING 1
5 |HRA0100103B3 |HIO{&ZH(2) CAP,MAIN BEARING 4
6 [HRA0100104A4 |SEMH|OZTH) SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 10 | M12X1.5X75
6 |HRA0100104B4 EEMHIE) SCREW,HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 10 [M12X1.5
7 122351-030010 Azglhl PIN, SPRING (3-01) 1 [D3X10
8 |HRUO100105A3 |BA|(Z=) BUSH, CAM SHAFT 1
9 |27241-300000 HAHE21 30 PLUG (D30) 8 |D30XT1.6
10 [HM23030000A4 |E21(E53|H) PLUG 1 [NPTF1”
11 |HTO1010300A4  [ElolZl S22 (PT 174" PLUG PIPE 3 |PT 1/4"
11 |HRAO100108A4 |576,ALLE2 112 PLUG,EXPANSION 3
12 |27231-500000 HAIEE 2 50 PLUG,EXPANSION 1 [D50XT2.0
13 |23871-010000 HolmEe1 PLUG 1 [PT1/8
14 |23871-020000 Bl O|HZ2{1(PT1/4) Plug, Pipe 1 [PT1/4
15 | HRAO100800A4 |H(2Y) PIN,OIL 1
16 |HRA0201100A4 |3 T PIN,GUIDE 2
17 |HRT0300500A4 |23 PLUG,EXPANSION 1 |D10




-9-

A02_005

A2300N3-UTC_ 4
(AB00246)

DRIVE PULLY

Year/Month

2023-01-18




-10 -

A02_005

Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC 4 DRIVE PULLY
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
=4 REHD 9 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [HRUO140100A3 |V-E&| V-PULLEY 1




-11 -

A03—004 Year/Month
AI0ON3UTC 4 CRANK SHAFT PULLEY
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
4
1




=12 -

A03—004 Year/Month
APIOONUTC 4 CRANK SHAFT PULLEY
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
au| SEHD = = = T
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRU0020100C2 |V-EZ|AHIx) PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT 1
17 |HRUO0020100B2 V-Z2| - A2300 EHEE PULLEY,CRANKSHAFT 1
2 [HRAO800800A4 HAM(VER) WASHER,PLAIN 1 |T8.0
3 | HH09090000A4 EEWV-EL)) SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M14X1.5X30
4 1

22512-070140

230,ALL,E2t0|E7|0|(7*7*14)

KEY, SLIDING (07-14)

7X7X14




- 13 -

A04_005

A2300N3-UTC_ 4
(AB00246)

GLOW PLUG ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 14 -

A04_005

. Year/Month
AP300N3.UTC 4 GLOW PLUG ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g T4 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HK15170000A4 o gs81 GLOW PLUG 4
2 [HAO0000920A Hi M H HARNESS H 1
HRA1801300A4 |AHYEHOIEE2{1) CONNECTORELECTRICAL 1 1120




- 15 -

A05_005

A2300N3-UTC_ 4
(AB00246)

CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 16 -

(LOWER)

AOS—OOS Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC 4 CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
28| BHEUHD Z 9 E g + H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (REMARK)
1 |EAO00004512A AW I=XT CRANKSHAFT ASS'Y 1
2 |HRAO800101EO 3= CRANKSHAFT 1
2 |HRA0800101D0 |IWHIAH CRANKSHAFT 1
3 [22512-070140 230,ALLZ2t0|Y7|0|(7%7*14) KEY, SLIDING (07-14) 1
4 |HRAO0800200A3 |[229ALLZAEA7|O GEAR,CRANK SHAFT 1
5 | HRAO800400A3 HEHATLZT|0(A) GEAR,BALANCERDRIVEN 1
6 |24190-080002 a471/4 Ball, Steel 1
7 |HRAO100201A3 233,ALL, Ol I 0] & (&) BEARING,MAIN (UPPER) 5
8 |HRAO0100202A3 234,ALL, Ol 21 0] & (3 BEARING,MAIN (LOWER) 5
9 |HRAD100301A3  |236ALL 222801 weeem 2
10 | HRAO100302A3 237 AL A 2|~ EH]0{ 2(h THRUST BEARING, CRANKSHAFT >




-17 -

A06_004 Year/Month

A2300N3-UTC_4 BREATHER OPTION
(RE02) 2023-01-18




- 18 -

A06—004 Year/Month
AI0ON3-UTC 4 BREATHER OPTION
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g T4 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRA0404100C3 HE|HzA HOSE, BREATHER 1
1 |HRA0404100D3 HI|OsA HOSE, PLAIN
2 [23080-021000 244,A202322, S A2 YT CLAMP,VBAND 2




-19 -

A07_005

A2300N3-UTC_ 4
(AB00246)

CAMSHAFT

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 20 -

26106-080202

S4B EE

SQR FLANGE BOLT

M8XP1.25X20

A07—005 Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC 4 CAMSHAFT
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
28| BHEUHD Z 9 E g + H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (REMARK)
1 |HHO8060000B4 |246,ALLENT! TAPPET,VALVE 8
2 |HRA0700200B4 |247ALLFAIZE ROD,PUSH 8
3 | EA00006025A M=xzh CAM SHAFT ASS'Y 1
4 | EA00005922A HZ5(T5_4A) CAMSHAFT(TS_4A) 1
5 |HRA0700302A3 |[250,ALLZZ=7|0f GEAR,CAMSHAFT 1
6 [22512-070140 230,ALLZ2t0|Y7|0|(7%7*14) KEY, SLIDING (07-14) 1
7 |HRAO0700304A4 AHAEH|OE (?:*.l —f—) Bearing, Camshaft Thrust 1
8 2




-21 -

A08_006

A2300N3-UTC_ 4
(AB00246)

ALTERNATOR

Year/Month

2023-01-18




22 -

A08—006 Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC 4 ALTERNATOR
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
ed| HEWD z g =g 22| 7 il
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [EA00004190B 7| =2 (12V-70A) ALTERNATOR ASS'Y(12V-70A) 1
1 [EA00004190A 7| =T (12V-70A) ALTERNATOR ASS'Y(12V-70A) 1
2 |26106-081052 ZIEX 2 E SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 | M8X1.25X105
3 [HN21240000A4 |2HO|A SPACERALTERNATOR 1 |D8.3xD15.3
3 [HN21240000B4 | 20| A SPACER, ALTERNATOR 1 |D8.3xD15.3
4 122137-080000 QFAM8 WASHER, PLAIN (& 08) 1 |M8
5 |22217-080000 AIZEIQIMS WASHER, SPRING (® 08) 1 M8
6 |26716-080002 |FZHE NUT,HEX (D8) 1 | M8xP1.25
7 |RR15170000B4 A 8.5x20x3.2 WASHER 8.5X20X3.2 1723
7 |RR15170000A4 QtA 8.5x20x3.2 WASHER 8.5X20X3.2 1 |T3.2x20x20
8 |26013-080302 FMZESZHEE(+SW) | HEX BOLT W/WASHER 1 | M8XP1.25X30




- 23 -

A09_007

A2300N3-UTC_ 4
(AB00246)

COOLING WATER PUMP

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 24 -

A09—007 Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC 4 COOLING WATER PUMP
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
=4 REHD £ 9 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | EA00006114B WZtm o Xt WATER PUMP ASS'Y 1
1 |EA00006114A WZtm o Xt WATER PUMP ASS'Y 1
2 124341-000280 446,ALL,0-S-28 O-RING, FIX (®28) 1 [S28
3 |HRA1200200A3 |‘dZt= HI JtA GASKET WATERPUMP 1 |T0.5
3 [HRA1200200B3 |IHZ(CWPHH S| GASKET, WATER PUMP 1 |T0.5
4 | EA00004306A HEZX™EHE I BRACKET, ALTERNATOR 1 (160
4 | EA00004306B HEZXH™HeZ|Z BRACKET, ALTERNATOR 1 |76.0
5 |26106-080602 SLA4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 [M8XP1.25X60
6 [26106-080552 SLA4EUXEE HEX FLANGE BOLT (D80) 3 | M8XP1.25X55
7 | HK10030000A3 260,ALL A 2 AEH THERMOSTAT 1
8 [HA10670000B4 MEAEY F{H TtAZ GASKET,THERMOSTAT 1 |T0.5
8 |HA10670000C4 |HHIHZ GASKETWATER PUMP 1 |{T0.5
9 [HC09160000B4 (A HAELE) COVER, THERMOSTAT 1
10 [26106-080182 444 ALLEHX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2
11 |HH12190000A3 |=MAM WATER TEMP SENSOR 1
12 |23414-100014 Sij PACKING,COPPER 1 [M10
13 | 23414-160000 Sij WASHER,SEALING 1 [M16
14 |HH12210000A3 | 4llA{(0fl 01 5] H) SENSOR 1
15 | FLW5110000B3 |T-&RQE T-JOINT 1
16 |26736-160002 E=NUT HEXNUT 1 [M16XP1.5
17 | FLW5100000A3 |T-ZRQE T-Joint 1
18 |HRC1204000C4 |Z=QIE PT 1/4 JOINT, PT 1/4 1 [D13.8XT2.3
18 | HRC1204000A4 369,A22, = Q1 EPT1/4 NIPPLE,PLAINPIPE 1 |PT1/4
18 |HRC1204000B4 |Z=CQIE PT 1/4 NIPPLE, PLAIN PIPE 1 [D13.8XT2.3




- 25 -

Year/Month

A10_008
A2300N3-UTC_4 COOLING FAN SPACER
(AB00246) 2023-01-18

- Ty
o
o s
: T
% o :
"r@? 6:5.'.'?.:- T
s S i i,
& A - - W
i FA A
F s
r -:" _f/ Fa
g Frid s T L
P
i ¥ .:il:.‘l. Eetiory
I FE
i §iiif
(T Fz1 7 i ;
Y I i /
Log
-_\ l,:_. \__ X A =
™ ~ ¢
Mo ~
£
o "
2,
i
-,
Y
b ",
3
&
S




- 26 -

AT 0_008 Year/Month
APIOONIUTC 4 COOLING FAN SPACER
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
=4 REHD 9 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 [EAO0004571A 2 (A2t COOLING SYSTEM 1
H

AT
2 |26106-080302 SZLUZUXEE HEX BOLT, FLANGE 4 | M8XP1.25X30




- 27 -

A11_007

A2300N3-UTC_ 4
(AB00246)

INJECTOR

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 28 -

Al 1—007 Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC 4 INJECTOR
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g T4 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | EAO0000642A HBEARE RS (UT7|R) INJECTOR 4
1 | EA00000642B AERAIYEE X3 INJECTOR 4
2 |HRA0405000A4 |<Z AL O|M SPACER, FUEL INJECTOR 4 |T08
3 [HRA0404900A4 |464ALLSTE(=E) SEAL,INJECTOR 4 [T15




- 29 -

e [eo)
+ —
o |
O —
> <
s 8
3| o
> ~N
5
—
)
Ll
—
<
—1
Ll
)
L
4_
N~ O
T
S 5§
(@) N}
I 2o
AN 2

o m
Z 8%
o
<




-30 -

Al 2—01 7 Year/Month
AP300N3.UTC 4 FUEL INJECTON
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
a¥| 2EHD =l = 22| 74 H|
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRA130010DC1 AZBEAIHZ X3! PUMP, FUEL INJECTION 1
1 |HRA130010DC1 AZEAIHZ X! PUMP, FUEL INJECTION 1
2 [24311-000500 og O-RING, DYNAMIC (®50) 1 | P50
3 |HRA070080DC3 |SIEEAMEHIT|Of GEAR FUEL PUMP 1
3 |HRA070080DB3 |EEAIHIT|Of GEAR FUELPUMP 1
4 [22217-120000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 1 [M12
5 [26716-120002 295ALLSZHE HEXA NUT295 1 [M12X1.75
6 |26367-080002 259, FLEUXHE HEX FLANGE NUT (08) 4 [M8XP1.25
7 |HRA130020DB4 |VEX|X|EEZ(A) BRACKET,PUMP 1 (T45
7 |HRA130020DA4 |296,A202322,VEX| K| £2}3(A) BRACKET(B),PUMP 1 |T45
8 |HRA130030DB4 |VEX|X|E2}7(B) BRACKET,PUMP 1 (T45
8 |HRA130030DA4 [297,A202322 VEX|X| 22t (B) BRACKET(A),PUMP 1 |T45
9 |26116-100162 |LEZE SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 2 |M10X1.5X16
10 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 | M8XP1.25X16
11 | EA00002101B S3-HAMH LEVER, HOOK, ACCEL 1
12 | EA00004263B M I E (Al HY) SUPPORT(ACCELERATOR LEVER) 1 |T4.0
13 |HRA1300702A9 |78 PIN 1
14 | EA0O0002103A | PIN 1 [N4
15 | 22272-000050 EgAHAS RING, CIRCLIP (® 05) 1 |D5
16 |26116-080162 FU=E SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 1 |M8X1.25X16




- 31 -

Al 3—005 Year/Month
AI0ON3-UTC 4 PLUMBING, FUEL
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
3
4
9
10
L 2
6
5
1
8
11 14
12

13

14




- 32 -

Al 3—005 Year/Month
AP300N3.UTC 4 PLUMBING, FUEL
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 |HRA150050DB0  |299,A202322,1 2 u}0| == FH(A) PIPE ASSY, FUEL SUPPLY A 1

1 [HRA150050DCO |9 =IO|=XRTHA) TUBE,INJECTOR FUEL SUPPLY 1

1 |HRA150050DB0 299,A202322, A B0} 0| Z X 3H(A) PIPE ASSY, FUEL SUPPLY A 1

1 |HRA150050DB0  |299,A202322,1 2 0} 0| == FH(A) PIPE ASSY, FUEL SUPPLY A 1

2 [HRA150060DB0  |300A202322 ¢ &10| =X 3t(B) PIPE ASSY, FUEL SUPPLY (B) 1

2 [HRA150060DB0  |300A202322 ¢ &10| =X 3t(B) PIPE ASSY, FUEL SUPPLY (B) 1

2 [HRA150060DB0  |300A202322 ¢ &10| =X 3t(B) PIPE ASSY, FUEL SUPPLY (B) 1

2 |HRA150060DC0 | Z2I}O|ZZETH(B) TUBE,INJECTOR FUEL SUPPLY 1

3 [HRA150070DB0O 301,A202322, 1 2 IHO| X EH(C) PIPE ASSY, FUEL SUUPLY C 1

3 [HRA150070DCO | ZutO|ZZ=BHC(Q) TUBE,INJECTOR FUEL SUPPLY 1

3 [HRA150070DB0O 301,A202322, 1 2 IHO| X EH(C) PIPE ASSY, FUEL SUUPLY C 1

3 [HRA150070DB0O 301,A202322, 1 2 IHO| X EH(C) PIPE ASSY, FUEL SUUPLY C 1

4 |HRA150080DB0  |302,A202322,¢1 2 0t0| Z=zx3H(D) PIPE ASSY, FUEL SUPPLY D 1

4 |HRA150080DB0 302,A202322, 91 2 It O| X 8H(D) PIPE ASSY, FUEL SUPPLY D 1

4 [HRA150080DCO |9 =Ito|=x=3HD) TUBE,INJECTOR FUEL SUPPLY 1

4 |HRA150080DB0  |302,A202322,¢1 2 0t0| = zx3H(D) PIPE ASSY, FUEL SUPPLY D 1

5 | HK13450000A4 SZI™MHE NUT,REGULARHEXAGON 4 |M12X1.5
5 | HK13450000A4 SZI™HHE NUT,REGULARHEXAGON 4 |M12X1.5
5 | HK13450000A4 SZI™MHE NUT,REGULARHEXAGON 4 |M12X1.5
5 | HK13450000A4 S22y Lﬂ E NUT,REGULARHEXAGON 4 |M12X1.5
6 |HK13440000A4 306,ALL I Z(Z QI E)(QFFA) GASKET,FUELMANIFOLD 4

6 | HK13440000A4 306,ALL I Z(Z QI E) QR A) GASKET,FUELMANIFOLD 4

6 |HK13440000A4 306,ALL I Z(Z QI E) QR A) GASKET,FUELMANIFOLD 4

6 |HK13440000A4 306,ALL T Z(Z QI E) QR A) GASKET,FUELMANIFOLD 4

7 |HRA1502700A4 |462ALLE2iZl1Z RUBBER,BRACKET 2

7 |HRA1502700A4 |462ALLE2iZl1Z RUBBER,BRACKET 2

7 |HRA1502700A4 |462ALLE2iZl1Z RUBBER,BRACKET 2

7 |HRA1502700A4 |462ALLE2iZl1Z RUBBER,BRACKET 2

8 |HRA1502800A4 |Eefzlxt CLAMP,TUBE 11732

8 |HRA1502800A4 |Eefzlxt CLAMP,TUBE 11732

8 |HRA1502800A4 |Eefzlxt CLAMP,TUBE 2 [T32

8 |HRA1502800A4 |Eefzlxt CLAMP,TUBE 11732

8 |HRA1502800B4 |EgjZlxt CLAMP,TUBE 2 [T32

9 |HRA1500900C3 Elqojo|zxgt PIPE ASSY, FUEL RETURN 1

9 |HRA1500900C3 Elqojo|zxgt PIPE ASSY, FUEL RETURN 1

9 |HRA1500900C3 Elqojo|zxgt PIPE ASSY, FUEL RETURN 1

9 [HRA1500900D3 |E|GOfo|==x3t PIPE ASSY, FUEL 1

10 [HRA1502600B4 HejZl(@=nto|m) BRACKET,PIPE 1

10 [HRA1502600B4 HejZl(@=nto|m) BRACKET,PIPE 1

10 |HRA1502600B4 | E2iZl(¢ 210l ) BRACKET,PIPE 1

10 |HRA1502600B4 | E2iZl(¢ 210l ) BRACKET,PIPE 1

11 [26367-060002 ZHAHE Nut, Hexa (®6) 2 |M6XP1.0
11 [26367-060002 SHAHE Nut, Hexa (®6) 2 |M6XP1.0
11 [26367-060002 SHAHE Nut, Hexa (®6) 2 |M6XP1.0
11 [26367-060002 SHAHE Nut, Hexa (®6) 2 |M6XP1.0




- 33 -

AT 3—005 Year/Month
APIOONIUTC 4 PLUMBING, FUEL
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
=¥ SEEHD =49 =49 1 H| 1
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
12 | HRA1502400C4 EOIE CONNECTOR, BANJO 1
12 | HRA1502400D4 XOIE CONNECTOR, BANJO 1
12 | HRA1502400B4 310,ALLZEQIE CONNECTOR,BANJO 1
12 | HRA1502400C4 EOIE CONNECTOR, BANJO 1
13 | EAOOO00700A ElfsA TUBE, FUEL DRAIN 1 [NONE
13 | EAOOO00700A ElfsA TUBE, FUEL DRAIN 1 [NONE
13 | EAOOO00700A ElfsA TUBE, FUEL DRAIN 1 [NONE
13 | EAOOO00700A ElfsA TUBE, FUEL DRAIN 1 [NONE
14 [EA00006187A Cobra2 #=Z(211) COBRA CLAMP 2




34 -

A14_003

A2300N3-UTC_ 4
(AB00246)

FUEL FILTER BRACKET

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 35 -

A14_003 Year/Month
AI0ON3-UTC 4 FUEL FILTER BRACKET
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
28| BHEUHD g g 74 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 [EAO0005021A

FULE FILTER BRACTER ASS'Y

1 |[EA00005021B

|T: (T

HU £ HU

FULE FILTER BRACTER ASS'Y

2 |26106-080162

meirRire

M e

njgimim

=
|m

SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP

M8XP1.25X16




- 36 -

A16_018

A2300N3-UTC_ 4
(AB00246)

FUEL FILTER ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2023-01-18




-37 -

A16_018 ' Year/Month
APIOONUTC 4 FUEL FILTER ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00246) 2023-01-18

=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g T4 H| 3
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)

EAOO005318A A= EH FUEL FILTER

26367-100002 263,ALL DH I E(RLEAN NUT,HEXAGONFLANGE M10X1025

RS AZTS HOSE, FUEL ASSY NONE

EA00006188A

CobraZ2 #=(213)

COBRA CLAMP

1
2
3 | EAO0000173A
4
4

EA00006188A

Cobra2 ¥ = (@13)

COBRA CLAMP

NDINNIimIipp—




- 38 -

Al 7—01 2 ' Year/Month
AI0ON3-UTC 4 INTAKE MANIFOLD ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
4
1
5




-39 -

A17_012 | o
A2300N3-UTC_4 INTAKE MANIFOLD ASS'Y OPTION
(1800249 2023-01-18
= BEEHS =X =z 49 N1 o= Hl o
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrmy) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRC7000900A1 | &7I0HLIZE MANIFOLD, AIR INTAKE 1
2 |HRA050020083 | THZ(S7|0HLZE) GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD 11705
2 |HRA0500200A3 | S7I0fLIZE 7220 GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD 11705
3| 26106-080302 SHASUIZE HEX BOLT, FLANGE 0T NEsPT 5e%30
4 | HRA0404000A4  |597.A14172023,AZ 2 TUBE,BREATHER P YT,
>..|26367-080002 259, SAEUX|HE HEX FLANGE NUT (08) T TMexPT 28




- 40 -

A18_011

A2300N3-UTC_ 4
(AB00246)

FLYWHEEL

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 41 -

AT 8—01 1 Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC 4 FLYWHEEL
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
cu|  2EHD z9 z9 T T
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRA084000DB9 |EZEi0|& =3h(= FLYWHEEL ASS'Y(IND-4CYL) 1 | NONE
1 |HRA084000DC9 |EEi0|E =3h(= FLYWHEEL ASS'Y(IND-4CYL) 1 | NONE
2 |HRA084001DB1 |Ec2t0|&(=5E-47 FLYWHEEL(IND-4CYL) 1 | NONE
2 |HRA084001DC1 |Ect0|&(=5E-47 FLYWHEEL(IND-4CYL) 1 | NONE
3 | HA07070000A2 217|0 RING GEAR FLYWHEEL 1
4 |HRC0801000A4 |[311,ALLEZto|g SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 6 |M10X1.25X35
5 |22312-080160 Halim PIN, DOWEL (8-16) 1 |D8X16
6 |24104-063024 Z2H|0{&l6302UU BALL BEARING (#6302UU) 1




- 42 -

A19_009

A2300N3-UTC_ 4
(AB00246)

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 43 -

Al 9—009 Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC 4 FLYWHEEL HOUSING
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
Wl BEWD zy z Y 2 A 4l
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qry) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
HRC0300800A9 QAAMGIL A Xt OIL SEAL HOUSE Ass'y 1
HRA0301401B2 |2AsI23 OILSEAL CASE 1
HRC0300802A4 |2 YA (F) OIL SEAL (F) 1 [D85 X 102 X
22312-080160 Yo PIN, DOWEL (8-16) 4 |D8x16
26106-080302 SLAZHXEE HEX BOLT, FLANGE 9 | M8XP1.25X30
HRA0300200B1 Or2EEUX| MOUNTING FLANGE 1 |T18.0
26116-100202 FU=E HEXFLANGEBOLT 8 [M10X1.5X20




- 44 -

A20—01 0 Year/Month
AI0ON3-UTC 4 HEAD, CYLINDER
(AB00246) 2023-01-18

17 16

14
13

12

22 21

20
19 9

11
10

18




- 45 -

A20—01 0 Year/Month
API0ONBUTC 4 HEAD, CYLINDER
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | EAOOO05930A Al BIE 8| ExE-A2300N4-KTR 4 CYLINER HEAD ASS'Y 1
2 |EA00005931A AzHg| Exg CYLINER HEAD ASS'Y 1
3 | EA00005932A HIGY = CYLINER HEAD 1
4 | HRA0400103C4 Hi 7|8 2 7}0| E GUIDEVALVE STEM 8 |D13/D8
5 |HRA0400104B4 |S7|WEHAIE SEAT,ENGINEINTAKEVALVE 4
6 |HRA0400105B4 H7|BHEHA|E SEAT,ENGINE EXHAUST VALVE 4
7 | HK03680000B4 344 ALLHEH CAP,VALVE 8
8 |27241-220000 WYE 22 PLUG,EXPANSION 8
9 |27241-400000 BT 40 (335,ALLPLUGAO) PLUG (D40) 2
10 | HRA0400200A4 |337,ALLS7|¥= VALVE,INTAKE 4
11 | HRAO400300A4 | 338,ALLHH7 | = VALVE,EXHAUST 4
12 |HA03070000A4 |340,ALLEZAIY SEAL VALVESTEM 8
13 | HRAO400700A4 |341,ALLHEAZE SPRING,VALVE 8
14 | HRAO400800A4  |342ALLEAz23|E 0| RETAINER VALVESPRING 8
15 | HRA0400900A4  [343ALLM=AZTE COTTER,VALVE 16
16 | HRA0100700A4 347 ALLEE(HEHYE) SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4 |M11X1.5X92
17 |HRAO100500A4 |AMZIGYE 2E SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 14 [M11X1.5
18 [HRU0100400B2 |3=74AZ] GASKET,CYLINDER HEAD 1 |71.28
19 |22312-040100 Yo PIN, DOWEL (4-10) 2 | D4X10
20 [EAO0005449A ol A A A(T5) PRE-CHAMBER 4
21 [23871-010000 HolmEe1 PLUG 1 [PT1/8
22 |26216-080352 HEEE(1.5D) BOLT, STUD 8 X 35 1 | M8X1.25X35




- 46 -

AEI Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC_4 HEAD COVER
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
§F— 9
AN




- 47 -

A2 —004 Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC 4 HEAD COVER
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
eu|  2EYs =g =g ~z| 74 |2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |EAO00004727A S| EHHETE HEAD COVER ASS'Y OPTION 1
2 |HRA0402300E0 |3 =7H COVER, VALVE 1 |-
2 |HRA0402300F0 |3 =7H COVER, VALVE 1 |-
3 | HRA0403900A4 592 ALL EE|E =&t PLATE,BREATHERADJUSTING 1 1T12
3 |HRA0403900B4 B x=Aot PLATE,BREATHER ADJUSTING 1 (112
4 |HRA0403800A4 |Ez2|H HH 7tA3H GASKET,BREATHER 1 1705
5 [24341-000160 O-2(sd) O-RING, FIX (16) 1 1s10
6 |HRA0403700A4 |590,ALL 7I0|Ex%! Valve, Pressure Relief 1
6 |[HRA0403700B4 70| Ex3%t VALVE,PRESSURE RELIEF 1
7 |HC03720000B4 HiE BAFFLE 1 [17MMX155M
8 |HRA0403600A4 |589,ALLEZ|HAHH COVER,BREATHER 1 (T1.2
8 |HRA0403600B4 |Ez2|H7HH COVER,BREATHER 1 (T1.2
9 |26587-040102 245ALLA A2 2(3X54X10) SCREW, FILLISTERHEADCAP 4 | M4X10
10 | HRAO404000A4  |597.A14172023, 2 &2 TUBE,BREATHER 1 [D17.3XT2.3
11 [|HRA0402400B3 | &l =T L -A2300 GASKET,HEAD COVER 1
12 |HA03520000B4 | 440,ALL A7 H 7Y NUT,HEXAGONCAP 4
13 |24311-000140 2580 SEAL,ORING 4 |P14




- 48 -

Year/Month

2023-01-18

TURBOCHARGER SUPPORT ASS'Y OPTION

A23_009

A2300N3-UTC_ 4

(AB00246)




- 49 -

A23_009

Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC 4 TURBOCHARGER SUPPORT ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g T4 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 123887-100002 E2{3(0|&) SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 1 [M10
2 123414-100000 429,A202322,11 210 PLAIN WASHER (D10) 1 [M10
23871-030000 HolmME2{1 PLUG, PIPE 1 |PT3/8




- 50 -

Year/Month

2023-01-18

OIL JET ASS'Y OPTION

i #
i
= L

A25_002

A2300N3-UTC_ 4

(AB00246)

|h Loy
...”,IWU L
_,h.a =5 oy
AR i
S TN
el 2




-51 -

A25_002

‘ Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC_4 OIL JET ASS'Y OPTION
s 2023-01-18
we) FeES =% R =g 4 H|
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @ty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 123414-080000 320,ALL IS8 WASHER, PLAIN (08) YRV
2.126116-080122 =E7T(8X12) SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 2 T ex1 2ex15




52 -

A26_005

A2300N3-UTC_ 4
(AB00246)

COOLER, ENGINE OIL

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 53 -

A26_005 Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC 4 COOLER, ENGINE OIL
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
sl EEHS E 3 Exe N 4|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | EAOO000309A QA= OIL COOLER ASSY 1
2 | EA00002818A AHO|AM (LY ED) SPACER(PRESSURE C.V) 1
3 |24321-000600 O- & 1AG-60(=4h) SEAL,ORING 1 |G60
4 TEAD0002900A PR ZEI/L\JCFEORI)%CEMENT BRACKET{COOIER ]
4 |EAOO002900B  |=z=aizieuzaimoly) Cpncer T BRACKETICOOLER
5 |26106-060122 |SAUEUX=ZE HEX BOLT (6-12) 2 | M6XP1.0X12
6 | EAO0000310A EERYEY) BOLT, OIL COOLER 1
7 |HRC1204000A4 369,A22, & QI EPT1/4 NIPPLE,PLAINPIPE 1 |PT 1/4
7 |HRC1204000C4 |Z=CQIE PT 1/4 JOINT, PT 1/4 1 [D13.8XT2.3
7 |HRC1204000B4 |Z=CQIE PT 1/4 NIPPLE, PLAIN PIPE 1 [D13.8XT2.3
8 | EA00004503A QA HHZL ST AA LUB COOLER HOSE(A) 1
9 |EA00006186A KALEEHZ KALE CLAMP 2
10 | EAO0006186A KALEEH = KALE CLAMP 2
11 [ EAO0002855A QA HHZIS AR COOLANT HOSE B, OIL COOLER 1




-54 -

A27_01 0 . Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC_4 OIL PAN ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
12
g 1L
14 ‘ 11
13 ‘ 1 15
10 _|'. 7
% :
[ i |
PR 9
= 2
1 : 1
i %
4




- 55 -

A27—01 0 ' Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC 4 OIL PAN ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
au|  2EHD =l = +2| 4 4 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 |HRA0300700A1 |t 7{H] COVER, LOWER 1
2 |HF01470000A4 392, ALL. X} MAGNET 1
3 [23490-140002 393,A202322, 28| 2121 Plug, Drain 1 [M14
4 124311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 1 |P16
5 126106-080122 SLAEUHXEE Bolt, Hexa (8-12) 8 [M8XP1.25X12
6 |26106-081202 BOLTM8X120PLATED SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 16
7 |HRD1100700A4 |25 a 7kAZ GASKET,OILPAN 1 |T0.5
7 [HRD1100700B4 |IHZ(LYSah GASKET, OIL PAN 1 1705
8 |HRA1100800A2 Qs Xt PIPEASSY,OILINTAKE 1
9 [26106-080352 SLA4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X35
10 |26106-080162 Z WX S EBX16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 | M8XP1.25X16
11 |HRA0300400C0 |2 YMZATH - A2300 ADAPTEROIL PAN 1
12 | HRA0300800A4 |3 T PIN,GUIDE 1
13 126116-081202 EE SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 2
14 |22217-080000 AZEQIM8 WASHER, SPRING (® 08) 2 | M8
15 |26106-080502 328ALLSZHEURZE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 8 | M8X1.25X50




- 56 -

A28—001 Year/Month
AI0ON3UTC 4 PUMP, LUBRICATING OIL
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
3




- 57 -

26450-060252

SCREW,SOCKETHEADCAP M6X1.0X25

A28—001 Year/Month
APIOONUTC 4 PUMP, LUBRICATING OIL
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
il 2EEHZ = o >3 A H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
EA00006157A PUMP COMP , OIL 1
EA00006116A OIL PUMP ASS'Y 1
HRA1100112A3 GEAR,LUBRICATINGOILPUMP 1
HRA1100600A4 GASKET,LUBOILPUMP 1 |T05
HRA1100600B4 GASKET,LUB OIL PUMP 1 |T05
4




- 58 -

A29_005

A2300N3-UTC_ 4
(AB00246)

FILTER, LUBRICATING OIL

Year/Month

2023-01-18




-59 -

A29—005 Year/Month
API0ONBUTC 4 FILTER, LUBRICATING OIL
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
i) FE¥= =3 =3 =g T4 Cljn]
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
HRA1100900B3 QA |3l HEAD,LUBOILFILTER 1
HRA1101000B4 |mfZ(LYLEH) GASKET,FILTER HEAD 1 1705
HRA1101000A4 |2 U= E JtAZ GASKET,FILTERHEAD 1 1705
EA00004647A L ASH OIL FILTER 1
26106-080202 SUZHXEE SQR FLANGE BOLT 3 | M8XP1.25X20
EA00002852A Qe XM o X5t PRESSURE CONTORL VALVE 1
HA09250000A3 Qo A QK| SWITCH,OILPRESSURE 1




- 60 -

A30_003

A2300N3-UTC_ 4
(AB00246)

FRONT GEAR ACCESSORY DRIVE

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 61 -

A30_003

Year/Month
API0ONBUTC 4 FRONT GEAR ACCESSORY DRIVE
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g T4 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | HK02340000B3 SOOI I|{AHH HOUSING, POWER TAKEOFF 1
2 |HK02350000A4 |253,ALLI{Z GASKET, ACCDRIVECOVER 1 |Tos5
24101-060064 =H0{ 26006 Bearing, Ball (#6006) 1 #6006




- 62 -

A31_007

A2300N3-UTC_ 4
(AB00246)

PISTON

Year/Month

2023-01-18

11




- 63 -

A31 —007 Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC 4 PISTON
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
= FEH= R =49 =¥ 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [HRA0801300A9 |I|AEZXT PISTON ASS'Y 4
2 |HRA0801301C1 I A EA2300(T),A1700 PISTON,ENGINE A2300(T),A1700 4
2 |HRA0801301B1 I| A E A2300(T)A1700 PISTON,ENGINE 4
3 [HRAO0801303A4 401,A172322, T AE(1ST) RING,1STCOMPRESSIONPISTON 4
4 |HRA0801304B4 739,A172322, 1| A E 2 (2ND) RING,2NDCOMPRESSIONPISTON 4
5 |HRAO0801305B4  |740,A172322,T|2E&(OIL) RING,OILPISTON 4
6 | HK27150000D4 A= PIN,PISTON 4
6 | HK27150000C4 ojAExm PIN,PISTON 4
7 |HAO08070000A4 |468ALLEHEZ RING,RETAINING 8
8 [HRA0801600B9 HUEl 2 E XS ROD,ENGINE CONNECTING 4
8 |HRA0801600C9 |AH4IUEZEZTT ROD,ENGINE CONNECTING 4
9 [HRA0801601B2 HUEZE ROD,ENGINE CONNECTING 4
9 [HRA0801601C2 HUEZE ROD,ENGINE CONNECTING 4
10 [HRAO801603A4  [409,ALL AT AEH) BUSHING 4
10 |HRA0801603B4 |FA|(TAEH) BUSHING 4
11 |HRAO801602A4  |408ALLEEFH4HEZE) SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 8
12 |HRA0801700A3 |FHH4EIZE HO{& CONNECTING ROD BEARING 8




- 64 -

< o)
c A
o =
M @
P on
(@]
> o
> ~
o
Ll
A4
o
|
oC
L
>
i
|

A32_003

A2300N3-UTC_ 4

(AB00246)




- 65 -

A32—003 Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC 4 LEVER’ LOCKER
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
a¥|  BEHD z g = +2| 74 4 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRA0401100C2 |E2HY==xT LEVER,ROCKER 1
1 |HRA0401100B2 EAAFEY LEVER,ROCKER 1
1 |HRA0401100D2 |EHY==xT LEVER,ROCKER 1
2 |HRA0401600A4 |416,ALLEHY LEVER,ROCKER 8
2 |HRA0401600B4 |Z2HY LEVER,ROCKER 8
2 |HRA0401600C4 |Z2HY LEVER,ROCKER 8
3 | AF02110000E4 =5 R LA} SCREW,RKRLEVERADJUSTING 8
4 | HHO05280000A4 418 ALLHE NUT,VALVEADJUSTING 8
5 |HRA0401501A9 [EHH 1
5 |HRA0401501B9 [EHZH 1
6 |27241-100000 HAE21 10 PLUG 10 2
7 |HRA0401200A4 |412ALLMZEE(A) SUPPORT,ROCKERLEVER 1
8 |HRA0401300A4 |MZEE(B) SUPPORT,ROCKERLEVER 3
9 [HRAO0401400A4 [414ALLAZZ(EHAL) SPRING,COMPRESSION 3
10 |22242-000190 =gAthalg SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 19) 2 D19
11 126921-080102 419,ALL,STOPSCREW SCREW,SLOTTEDSET 1
12 |HRA0401800A4 |421ALLMESEE STUD 4
13 122117-120000 422 ALL2FA12 WASHER, PLAIN (® 12) 4 [M12
14 |HA03180000B4 |423,ALLUHE NUT,REGULARHEXAGON 4




- 66 -

Year/Month

2023-01-18

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

A33_013

A2300N3-UTC_ 4

(AB00246)




- 67 -

A33—01 3 Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC 4 EXHAUST MANIFOLD
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | EAOO003142A Bl 7| O L| 2 = (DPF) EX_MANIFOLD 1
1 | EAO0003142B Bl 7| O L| 2 = (DPF) EX_MANIFOLD 1
2 |HRA0600200A3 HiZ|O§LIZE ZkA3 - A2300 GASKET,EXHAUSTMANIFOLD 2 | T0.6(T0.3X2)
3 |2621D-080652 MEBEE BOLT 4
4 | 2636A-080002 FLEUXHE NUT 4
5 |2610D-080952 SLAEUXEE HEXAGON_FLANGE 4
6 |23871-020000 ElO|HZ2{ 1 (PT1/4) Plug, Pipe 1 |PT1/4




- 68 -

A35 002 Year/Month

A2300N3-UTC_4 IDLE GEAR
(RB00CH0) 2023-01-18

TR e i
;. o *-' .:_‘;.-_
:t.' I | Ty,
L s L] H T

A §Rnd 3
L', o u_\_‘__ ) i.:-.‘?l

K- " - b 3
3 e - -
L v L]
LA .




- 69 -

A35—002 Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC 4 IDLE GEAR
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
=4 REHD 9 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRAO700600A3 | OO|E7|0{ =3t GEAR,IDLER 1
2 |HRA0700601A9 |O}O|E7|0f 1
3 |HHO08120000A4 |2 A[(O}0]E7]0) BUSH 1
4 | EA00000848B Ol0|E7|01% SHAFT, IDLER 1 |NONE
5 [22217-080000 AIZEIQIMS WASHER, SPRING (® 08) 2 | M8
6 |HRUO700700A4 |EE(OI0|E7|0{%) BOLT,IDLESHAFT 2




- 70 -

A36—004 Year/Month
AI0ON3-UTC 4 COVER, FRONT GEAR
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
16
15
3 11
4
4
5
9

11 12

13

14

10




- 71 -

A36_004

Year/Month
AP30ONBUTC 4 COVER, FRONT GEAR
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
T z g z g s Bl 1
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRAO20010DE2 |Z&HX|(Z|0{AH O|2) PLATE, GEAR COVER 1 117.2
2 124311-000160 O-8 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 2 |P16
3 |26116-080162 FU=E SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 3 [M8X1.25X16
4 |HMO02380000A4 |290ALLAMEE STUD 5 | M8X1.25X30
5 [26716-080002 FLUHE NUT,HEX (D8) 2 | M8xP1.25
6 |EA00006686A 7| Of A O] & GEAR CASE 1
7 |HRC0200402B4 LYUH(G) OIL SEAL (G) 1 [D55 X 72 X1
8 [HC01230000C4 |7HH COVER ACCESSORYDRIVE 2 |T45
9 |HA02110000B4 T|0{AH Ol A HH FtAZM GASKET,ACCDRIVECOVER 2 {105
10 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 8 |M8XP1.25X16
11 [ 23414-080000 320,ALL,I{Z8 WASHER, PLAIN (8) 1 (M8
12 |26106-080222 SL4EUXEZE SCREW, HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 1 [M8X1.25X22
13 126106-080902 326 ALLSZUEZUREE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2
14 1 26106-080852 327ALLEHX| 2 E8X85 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 7 | M8X1.25X85
15 |26106-080602 SL4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 3 | M8XP1.25X60
16 |26106-080502 328ALLSZHEURZE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 [M8X1.25X50




-72 -

A37_001

A2300N3-UTC_ 4
(AB00246)

BALANCE ASS'Y

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 73 -

A37—001 : Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC 4 BALANCE ASS'Y
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
=t FFH =93 = g =g A H|
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRA1T000100A1 A XD BALANCER 1
2 |24311-000140 2580% SEAL,ORING 1 |P14
3 |HRA1000700A4 |‘=3=m PIN,GUIDE 2 |D11XS9X14
4 126106-080752 SZEUWHXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X75
5 126106-080652 280,A22, EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4




- 74 -

Year/Month

2023-01-18

GAUGE, OIL LEVEL

A38_007

A2300N3-UTC_ 4

(AB00246)




- 75 -

A38_007

Year/Month
AP300N3.UTC 4 GAUGE, OIL LEVEL
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g T4 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |EAOO005163A aae DIP STICK 1
2 |EA00005162A 7ol E(EGS) FINISH ASSEMBLING OPTION 1




- 76 -

A39_001

A2300N3-UTC_ 4
(AB00246)

OIL FILLER CAP

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 77 -

A39_001

Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC 4 OIL FILLER CAP
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
=4 REHD 9 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HC03470000B4 =T CAP,FILTER 1

2 |24311-000320

o

PH)

O-RING, DYNAMIC (®32)




- 78 -

A4O—003 ' Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC 4 LIFT ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
1




- 79 -

A4O—003 ' Year/Month
AI0ON3-UTC 4 LIFT ASS'Y OPTION
2023-01-18
= +2 4 Clin]
(PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
HKO03530000B4 BRACKET,LIFTING 1 (145
HKO03530000A4 BRACKET,LIFTING T45

26106-080162

SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP

M8XP1.25X16




- 80 -

A41_001

A2300N3-UTC_ 4
(AB00246)

COMP,DRIVE PULLEY ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2023-01-18

‘
b ;
ot >
—3




- 81 -

A41_001

Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC 4 COMP,DRIVE PULLEY ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
=4 REHD 9 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRC7001500A3 Aoy M 3 VELD V PULLEY 1

2 |26013-080302

AMZEYUSZEZE(+SW) | HEX BOLT W/WASHER 4

M8XP1.25X30




- 82 -

A42—003 Year/Month
AI0ON3-UTC 4 MOTER, STARTIONS
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
2




- 83 -

A42—003 Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC 4 MOTER, STARTIONS
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
=4 REHD 9 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | EA00004194A A EFE{(2.2KW) STARTER 1
1 | EA00004194C AELH STARTER 1
1 | EA00004194B A EFE{(2.2KW) STARTER 1
2 |26216-120302 STUD STUDBOLT 1
3 122217-120000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 1 [M12
4 1

26716-120002

295ALLSZHE

HEXA NUT295

M12X1.75




-84 -

A43_001

A2300N3-UTC_ 4
(AB00246)

DPF SUPPORT OPTION

Year/Month

2023-01-18




-85 -

A43—001 Year/Month
AI0ON3-UTC 4 DPF SUPPORT OPTION
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
=4 REHD 9 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 [EAO00003192B

DPFF 2=t =g

FUEL FILTER BRACKET(DPF)

1 [EA00003192C

=
DPFF 2=t =g

FUEL FILTER BRACKET(DPF)

2 |26106-080162

EHX =2 E8X16

SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP

M8XP1.25X16




- 86 -

A44_006

Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC_4 DPF MOUNTING OPTION

(AB00246) 2023-01-18

5

4

7
2
3




- 87 -

A44—006 Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC 4 DPF MOUNTING OPTION
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
=4 REHD = 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 |EA00003136C DPF 17 &2 DPF_HOUSING 1
1 |EA00003136B DPF 17 &2 DPF_HOUSING 1
1 |EAOQ0003136A DPF 17 &2 DPF_HOUSING 1
2 | EAO0005692A A ZH(DPF IN) GASKET(DPF IN) 2
3 | EAO0003137A DPF 17 g} DPF_HOUSING_B 1
3 | EA00003137B DPF 17 g} DPF_HOUSING_B 1
4 [2621D-080252 MEBEE BOLT 8
5 |2636A-080002 |SLAEUXHE NUT 8
6 |26106-080202 SLA4EUXEE SQR FLANGE BOLT 4 | M8XP1.25X20
7 [26106-080252 SLA4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X25
7 [26106-080252 SLA4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 6 | M8XP1.25X25
7 [26106-080252 SLA4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 6 |M8XP1.25X25
8 |26106-100302 SLEUHXEE HEXFLANGEBOLT 4 [M10XP1.5X30




- 88 -

A45—01 2 Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC 4 DPF
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
8
2
7 6
1 3
4

910, >




-89 -

A45—01 2 DPE Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC 4
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
s SEHS z g z g T s
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |[EA00005808B DPFZ2H(5.66_ =) DPF ASS'Y(5.66) 1
2 |EA00003291A PNIURRIPN DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SENSOR 1
3" EAD0003288A Ko S K 3I(§EERBENTIAL BRESSURE SERSOR ]
2 TEACOD03287A XS S KA 3I(§EER:NTIAL BRESSURE SERSOR ]
5 | EAO0005845A 2 &£ MM (DARTS) TEMP SENSOR(DARTS) 2
6 [EA00005846A KFHMl A (18kPa) DIFF PRESSURE SENSOR(18KPA) 1
7 |EA00005872A KAMA SAD HOSE D, DIFF. PRESS SENSOR 1
8 [EA00005871A KM SAC HOSE C, DIFF. SENSOR 1
9 [EA00005867A KFQF MM E 2 21 (NA) DIFF. SENSOR BRACKET(NA) 1
10 | EAO0005886B ATH O A{ (KT MIAT SPACER(DIFF. SENSOR) )
11 |26367-060002 EHXHE Nut, Hexa (P6) 2 |M6xXP1.0




-90 -

A48_006

A2300N3-UTC_ 4
(AB00246)

V-BELT

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 91 -

A48_006

Year/Month
A2300N3-UTC_4 V-BELT
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
=4 REHD 9 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qry) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 [EAO0005549A

V-#E A40 RPF-L (BANDO)

V-BELT(A40)




- 92 -

A50_001

A2300N3-UTC_ 4
(AB00246)

COMPRESSOR BRACKET ASS'Y

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 93 -

A50_001 Year/Month
AI0ON3UTC 4 COMPRESSOR BRACKET ASS'Y
(AB00246) 2023-01-18
28| BHEUHD g g 74 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)

TA00049209A

=}

SUPPORT, COMPRESSOR

1 EY 1

2 |26106-100252 2ZHEH SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M10XP1.5X25
3 |26106-100552 ZEH BOLT 1 [M10X1.5X55
4 126367-100002 263ALLE NUT,HEXAGONFLANGE 1 |M10X1025

5 |26106-100452 SZEH HEX FLANGE BOLT 1 |M10X1.5X40




94 -

BO1010 Year/Month
FUEL TANK
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
6
17
15 16
18 4
22
20
217 5
© 14
12
10 1

13




- 95 -

BO1010 Year/Month
FUEL TANK
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
= 2EEHZ = =4 > 4 [jin]
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA00037917C AZEH] EXTH FUEL TANK ASS'Y 1
2 |TA00035291D HAZEH 3 Xt FUEL TANK ASSY 1
3 | TA00036178C G2 A850) & FUEL LINE(1000) 1
4 |TA00036175C GEZA(1100) 22 FUEL LINE(1100) 1
5 123080-015000 SAZEio Clamp, Hose (®15) 2 |D15
6 |HAOOOOO0855A O 2 M A (EXCELLENT) FUEL SENSOR 1
7 126106-050142 SZLUZUXEE HEX FLANGE BOLT (5-14) 5
8 [TA00056576A A =20 np FUEL TANK STRAINER 1
9 | TA00037880A FT U FUEL CAP 1
10 | TAOOO35817F AZEHIHEIMEZE FUEL TANK SUPPORT ASS'Y 1
10 [ TAO0035817I AZEHIHEIMEZE FUEL TANK SUPPORT ASS'Y 1
10 | TAOOO35817E AZEHIHEIMEZE TANK SUPPORT, FRONT 1
10 | TAO0035817G AZEHIHEIMEZE FUEL TANK SUPPORT ASS'Y 1
11 | TAOO054743A IR RIS HIA L E (45 | FUEL TANK REAR SUPPORT 1
11 | TA00054743C IR RIS HIA L E (4T | FUEL TANK REAR SUPPORT 1
12 [26106-100202 SZEWXEBE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 6 | M10XP1.5X20
13 |26367-100002 263 ALL YL E(RLIAY NUT,HEXAGONFLANGE 2 | M10X1025
14 [26106-080252 SLUZUMX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 | M8XP1.25X25
15 | TAOO035957E gl & xSt FRONT BAND ASSY 1
15 | TA0O0035957G Tabel & x5k FRONT BAND ASS'Y 1
16 | TAOO035974F e xot BAND REAR ASSY 1
16 | TAO0035974H SdkEl E XSt BAND REAR ASS'Y 1
17 | TA00035811D AZEHF FHH FUEL TANK COVER 1
17 |TA00035811C A=Y HH COVER 1
18 [26106-080162 ZHXEEBX16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4 | M8XP1.25X16
19 | HF20190000A2 IEEHD PUMP ASSY, FUEL FEED 1
20 [26106-060122 | SLAEUXZE HEX BOLT (6-12) 2 | M6XP1.0X12
21 |123080-013000 sA 2 Clamp, Hose (®13) 2 |D13
22 | TA00055012C AR S A(PF) HOSE, FUEL 1




- 96 -

B02020 Year/Month
RADIATOR
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
6
2
7
5
17
11
9
1
11
. 16
- 3 "
! 5 1 4
o 11
14
12 14
19 12
20 13




-97 -

B02020 Year/Month
RADIATOR
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | EA00003972A 2tC| Ol O] Ef(3.5mmI|X]) |RADIATOR 1
2 | 26014-060252 OIME S ZHEE(+SW,PW) Bolt, Hexa (6-25) 2 | M06X1.00X02
3 [23000-016000 SAEE Clip, Hose (®16) 1 1D16
4 |HRC1201200A4 AT HU CAP,COOLER 1
5 | TA000494468B 2tC| 00| ezl =&t BRACKET ASS'Y, RADIATOR )
5 | TA00049446A 2tC| 00| ezl =&t BRACKET ASS'Y, RADIATOR 2
6 | TA00036707A Al (RD) SEAL(RD) 4
7 126106-060162 SL4EUHX EE HEXFLANGEBOLT 4 [M6XP1.0X16
8 |TA00024833C gixiak xst DUSFPROOF NET ASS'Y 1
8 | TA00024833B SRty NET 1
9 [TA00025609C HZt~ S A (B) HOSE IN COOLING 1
10 | TAOO060727A W2t AN COOLING WATER HOSE A 1
11 [23010-038000 SAHE HOSEBAND 4 (D38
12 | TAO0032760F #FEtRE SHROUD 1
13 |HRA1203200A4 | EHELFA} TAPPINGSCREW 4
14 |26106-080162 EHX|IZES8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X16
15 | TAOO043900A A FAN 1
16 |26106-080162 Z WX 2 E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4 | M8XP1.25X16
17 | TA00036163C LHZb S AA HES T GUIDE(L),FOOT REST 3
18 | EAO0005796C T XEA B 7| 2 = ASS'Y(20(S)) ELECTRONIC EXHAUST VALVE ASS'Y 1
18 | EAOO005796B T XEA B 7| 2 = ASS'Y(20(S)) ELECTRONIC EXHAUST VALVE ASS'Y 1
19 | EAO0004235A ZEAZN(TC_IN) GASKET(TC_IN) 1
20 | 26106-080252 SL4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4 [M8XP1.25X25
21 126106-080122 SHEUHXEE Bolt, Hexa (8-12) 1 [M8XP1.25X12




- 98 -

B0O3010 Year/Month
AIR CLEANER
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
5
4
3
12
9A 2 12
8
9B
6 7 6 8
1 1 78 g
7A 10 11
10
2
3
4




- 99 -

B0O3010 Year/Month
AIR CLEANER
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18

| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 |HLT0621000A2 oo =2z =3t AIRCLEANER A'SSY 1

2 |HLT0621010A9 ooaz|HERX BODY, AIRCLEANER 1

3 |HLT0621020A9 oAU HE(Q]) ELEMENT AIR CLEANER (OUTER) 1

4 |HLT0621030A9 VGERIEREI IS ELEMENT, AIR CLEANER (INNER) 1

5 |HLT0621040A9 | Z{H{(0fl0122|) COVER 1

6 |23000-080000 SAZUIL HOSECLAMP80 1 |D80

7 [TA00025594A 57| ofo|= =3t INTAKE PIPE ASSY 1

7 |[TA00034859A 57| go|= =3t INTAKE PIPE ASS'Y 1

8.1 | 23000-070000 351,422, SASHTT0 CLAMP,HOSE 1 |D70

8 |23000-054000 SAZHUISY HOSECLAMP54 2 | D54

9 |TA00035217A g7 =A INTAKE HOSE 1

9 |TA00072194A g7 = INTAKE HOSE 1

10 | TAO0025591A gxl o CUSHION RUBBER 1

11 |26015-060162 AMEEHSZLEE(S+PW) [BOLT 2 | M6XP1.0X16

12 | TA00036162C E7|13 A (Turbo)dt Gt INSULATOR 2




- 100 -

BO5011 Year/Month
ACCELERATOR LEVER
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
10
7
6
1
2
3
5 4 8




- 101 -

BO5011 Year/Month
ACCELERATOR LEVER
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
eu| 2EHs z g z g e |1
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TC45010000B4 Al A& 9tM10 SPRINGWASHER10 3 |M10
2 122137-060000 HetM WASHER , PLAIN 1 [M6
3 [26716-100002 [SZYHE Nut, Hexa (®10) 1 |M10XP1.5
4 122137-100000 TWRIM 10 WASHER, PLAIN (® 10) 1 IM10
5 [22417-160180 SHE1.6X18 PIN,, COTTER (1-18) 1 |D1.6X18
6 | TC45410000B3 Mool o =gt WIRE,ACCELERATOR 1 |L=861
7 |TC45040000A4 | 115(2t0|0{O|EHEX]) RUBBER 1
8 [TA00022978C 2| (2 A ACCELERATION LEVER ASSY 1
8 [TA00022978D 2| (2 A ACCELERATION LEVER ASS'Y 1
9 | TC45060000B4 Op&H FRICTIONPLATE 1 [10.1X40X3
10 | TAOOO56003A oMl AZHO| b H X3 KNOD, ACCELERATOR 1




- 102 -

C01050

4820CH(AC02108)

PTO DAMPER

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 103 -

C01050 Year/Month
PTO DAMPER

4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 [22351-060012 Axmal PIN, SPRING (6-12) 2 |D6X12

2 [TAO0056311A PTOEE|E PTO SLEEVE 1

2 [NT38100000A3 PTO "I PTO DAMPER 1

3 |22351-060016 Az PIN, SPRING (6-16) 6 |D6X16




- 104 -

C02010

4820CH(AC02108)

BRAKE PEDAL

Year/Month

2023-01-18

14

12 13

r

15

16




- 105 -

C02010 Year/Month
BRAKE PEDAL
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TA000012708B =280|2 HYEh =8 PEDAL ASS'Y(L), BRAKE 1
1 |TA00001270C =013 HEEh =28 PEDAL ASS'Y(L), BRAKE 1
2 | TA00044610A 20|12 HEXER) BRAKE PEDAL(R) 1
2 | TA00044610B Bg0|3 HEXES) BRAKE PEDAL(R) 1
3 |TC73010200A4 £ A|25X28X20 BUSH25*28*20 4
4 |22272-000190 ERAHE RING, CIRCLIP (® 19) 1 D19
5 [TC73090000C4 gHAZE RETURN SPRING 2 |D2.9
5 [TC73090000B4 gHAZE RETURNSPRING 2 |D2.9
6 |TW43030000B4 |MES2IHI2A SUTTLE CLEVIS A 4 119X19
7 |22487-100200 ST 10X20 PIN, HEAD (10-20) 4 [D10X20
8 |RR51230000D4 | HtEIEFX| ALHE 10 PIN 10, COME-OFF SNAP 4 |D1.8
9 |TA00044090A 2go|3 AHO|= CABLE, BRAKE 2
10 | TAO0047203A HEgEx BRACKET B, WIRE 2
11 | TCB6300000A3 oo (A EL) PIPE 1
12 | TC73050000A3 | &38| E7 H PEDAL HEAD COVER 2
13 | TC73040000B4 QLA (2]8l) WASHER(REVET) 2
14 [ TC73030000A4 28I &l E) RIVET(PEDALHEAD) 2
15 | TA00036185C 220|352 E Xl (Z) ROD ASSY L 1
15 | TAO0036185E 220|352 E X8l ROD ASS'Y L 1
15 | TA00036185D Byolma=2=xghEh ROD ASS'Y L 1
16 | TA00015871C HyY 0|3 2EXTH209) ROD ASS'Y 1
16 | TA00015871D E0|Z2EXE(20S) |ROD ASS'Y 1




- 106 -

C02050

4820CH(AC02108)

PARKING BRAKE

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 107 -

C02050 Year/Month
PARKING BRAKE

4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 | TA00044567C FXIEP 0|2 BYH{(HST)  [PARKING BRAKE LEVER 1

2 [22151-060000 oM WASHER 1

3 |26106-060122 SLEUHXEE HEX BOLT (6-12) 1 | M6XP1.0X12

4 | TT98200000B4 gHAZE RETURNSPRING 1

4 | TT98200000A9 Axgl SPRING 1

5 |VD05460000A4 &=20|(8) LEVER(BLACK) 1




- 108 -

C03010 Year/Month
HYD SHIFT TRANSMISSION PEDAL

4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
2
a1 %0 2 g €
6 1
43
4
17 11 .
15 7 41
12 15
, 70 13 10 4 42 .
14
38
19 1826 >
- 15
25 24 - 34
i 31 37 36 40 39
28 7
29
29

27




- 109 -

C03010 Year/Month
HYD SHIFT TRANSMISSION PEDAL
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 | TA00040896D HST = HST SHAFT 1

2 |26453-080452 |SUTYEOIEE BOLT 1

3 | TA00039621B A Z & 21 E(cabin) JOINT 1

4 [26116-080182 CAPSCREW(19M7139) CAPSCREW(19M7139) 2 | M8X1.25X18

5 126716-080002 FZ4HE NUT,HEX (D8) 4 | M8xP1.25

6 [TA00044797D HSTH| & EafjZl =%t BRACKET ASS'Y, HST PEDAL 1

6 | TA00044797B HSTH & Eejzl=xgt BRACKET ASSY, HST PEDAL 1

7 |24550-022250 E 20|24 BUSH 3

8 | TA00044792C I = Xt PEDAL ASSY, FRONT 1

8 | TA00044792D MAGE = =3t SHAFT ASS'Y, FORWARD PEDAL 1

9 | TAO0033126A == ROLLER 1

10 |22272-000060 SNAP RING RING, CIRCLIP (O 06) 1 |D6

11 [ TAOO044804A ML ES SAHFT 1

11 [ TAO0044804B MR e SHAFT, FORWARD PEDAL 1

12 [22351-080030 Azglyl PIN, SPRING (8-30) 1

13 [ TAO0044802A HEmE =g PEDAL ASS'Y(F) 1

13 | TA00044802B A e =gt FORWARD PEDAL ASS'Y 1

14 24550-019150 E 20|24 BUSH 2

15 [26106-100202 |S|LUZUX|ZE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 4 | M10XP1.5X20

16 | TA0O0050506B NPT = N () FORWARD PEDAL ASSY, F 1

16 | TAO0O0O50506A MM ExESF PEADAL ASSY, FRONT 1

17 | TA0D0001508A S oS PEDAL COVER 2

18 [22133-180000 HotM WASHER 1118

19 |22242-000190 =gAtHal9 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 19) 1 D19

20 | TA0O0040409B E20|E PLATE 1

21 [22137-080000 QFA8 WASHER, PLAIN (& 08) 2 | M8

22 |22417-160180 gHal1.6X18 PIN,, COTTER (1-18) 2 |D1.6X18

23 | TA00044834A S ES =g SHAFT ASSY 1

24 | TA00044806C SAWE =g PEDAL ASS'Y(R) 1

24 | TA00044806B S =g PEDAL ASS'Y(R) 1

25 [22351-080030 Azglyl PIN, SPRING (8-30) 1

26 | TA00050508B Z I EZETHR) PEADAL ASSY, REAR 1

27 | RA0O0007052A Q AUBHTH(BHY) OIL DAMPER(HANIL) 1

28 | 22486-080240 Feo HEAD PIN 1 |D8X24

29 |RR51230000D4 | HtRIEFX] ALHT 10 PIN 10, COME-OFF SNAP 2 D18

30 | TCD9110000B2 2 21X|(FR) SWITCH ASS'Y 1

30 |[TCD9110000D2 | 2| X[(FR) SWITCH(FR) 1

31 |HAO00000037A PN ES CRUISE MAGNET 2

32 |26106-080162 EUX|ZES8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4 |M8XP1.25X16

33 | TA00044862B 2}0|0f B2 ZI (7K ) BRACKET ASS'Y 1

33 | TA00044862A 240|0f B2 ZI (7K ) BRACKET ASSY 1

34 |24550-025150 BUSH25X15 BUSH 25X15 2 [25X15

35 | TA0O0044859B SEXHE =zl BRACKET ASSY 1

36 | TAO0001830D = SHAFT 1 |D36

37 |26106-100602 | SAEUXZE BOLT 1




- 110 -

C03010 Year/Month
HYD SHIFT TRANSMISSION PEDAL

4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
38 | 24104-060034 =40 &6003UU Bearing, Ball (#6003) Dubble Cap 1 |#6003UU
39 [TAO0045086A HST2 4 2t0| 0f (CABIN) WIRE 1
40 |RR47070000C4 BHFRI K| AT 6 PIN 6, COME-OFF SNAP 1 D12
41 | TA0O0041386B SEAmEl SPRING 1
42 | CAOOO09062A HMEE 8Xx62 BOLT 1
43 | 26106-080162 EWX| 2 E8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4 | M8XP1.25X16
44 126106-060162 SZEHUX EE HEXFLANGEBOLT 2 | M6XP1.0X16




- 111 -

C04000

4820CH(AC02108)

LEVER ASS'Y

Year/Month

2023-01-18

~1

11




- 112 -

C04000 Year/Month
LEVER ASS'Y
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 | TAO0061554B HH A H X8 (Cabin) SUB SHIFT LEVER ASSY(CABIN) 1
1 | TA00061554D HH2A|H Z$HCabin) SUB SHIFT LEVER ASS'Y(CABIN) 1
2 [26106-080602 SLA4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 | M8XP1.25X60
3 | TA00062423A gL - H X3 KNOB 1
4 [26023-040122 SCREW4X12 SCREW 4X12 1
5 [TA00062205A SHEHX BOOTS 1
6 | TA00049828A CABIN H&£EX BOOTS 2
7 |TA00063592B NI EEE 4L CABIN ASSY LEVER 2
8 | TAO0056015A MERSLEHZTT LEVER, FRONT DRIVE 1
9 | TAOO056007A PTOLE X3 LEVER, PTO 1
10 | TAOOO56011A QXA e =T LEVER, P-CONTRON 1
11 [26023-040162 OFA Z= B H| ZF2 LEAHSW+PW) SCREW 1 | M4Xx16




- 113 -

D01010 Year/Month
HYDRAULIC PUMP
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
2
1
5
Vi




- 114 -

DO1010 Year/Month
HYDRAULIC PUMP
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
=t FFH = g =g A H|
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TAO0015856A o HYD PUMP (15 X 7.2CC) 1
2 |HH02080000A4 |THZ PACKING,HYD.PUMP 1 |Tos
3 [22217-080000 A WASHER, SPRING (& 08) 3 | M8
4 |26716-080002 F2 NUT,HEX (D8) 1 [M8xP1.25
5 | NT99020000B4 2 BOLTFORTENDEMNPUMP 2 | M8X1.25X174
6 |26013-080402 M Bolt, Hexa (8-40) 1 | M8X1.25X40
7 [24311-000180 O-RING(P18) O-RING, DYNAMIC (®18) 1 [P18
8 [CVE4020000B4 NIPPLE 1/2 1




- 115 -

D01040

4820CH(AC02108)

HYDRAULIC FILTER

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 116 -

D01040 Year/Month
HYDRAULIC FILTER
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
=4 REHD 9 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [TA00044102B o 2243l =3t BRACKET ASS'Y, FILTER 1
1 | TAO0044102A e 2243l =3t BRACKET ASSY, FILTER 1
2 |26106-100202 SUZUXZE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 2 | M10XP1.5X20
3 |26106-080162 ZUWX| = E8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 3 |M8XP1.25X16
4 |TTB8020011A3 |EEH7HH COVER: FILTER 1
5 |TA00025525C o 2 HYD. FILTER 1
5 [TA00025525B oo 2y FILTER, HYD OIL (20R/20C SERIES) 1
6 |24321-000250 |O-& O-RING 125G
7 |TAOD061733A | HmolZHsT(RE] Ra FILTER PIPE_R4 1
8 126106-060552 |SHSUXZE HEX FLANGE BOLT 4
9 |24311-000320 o (PY) O-RING, DYNAMIC (932) 1 |P32




- 117 -

D01041

4820CH(AC02108)

HYDRAULIC FILTER/LINE

Year/Month

2023-01-18

12 13

14 1

10




- 118 -

D01041 Year/Month
HYDRAULIC FILTER/LINE
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA00044094D Mmool ZEBHHST) PIPE ASSY 1
2 |26106-100202 SHESUHXZE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 1 | M10XP1.5X20
6 | TA00040493C MYz HOSE 1
7 123010-044000 SAHE HOSEBAND 1 (D44
8 |24341-000260 og(s¥) O-RING, FIX (®26) 1 [1AS26.0
9 [NTB4490000A4 MYEMX =T FLANGE,LOWPRESSUREPIPE 1
10 [26013-080502 QAMZERFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt, Hexa (8-50) 2 | M8XP1.25X05
11 [23010-044000 SAHE HOSEBAND 1 (D44
12 | TAOO017334A HezA C HOSE C 1
13 | TAO0045083B SAHE HOSE BAND 1
14 |{23010-040000 SAHE4LQ HOSEBAND 1 (D40




- 119 -

D02010 Year/Month
STEERING WHEEL
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
20

12
24
25
13
16
14 10
9° 2
22
1
21
15
717
18
19

23

26

11




- 120 -

D02010 Year/Month
STEERING WHEEL
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TC65010000B4 B Zl(ZHHHR) BRACKET(COLUMCOVERR) 1 23T
2 | TA00058976D ™z COLUMN ASS'Y 1
2 | TA00058976C ™z COLUMN ASS'Y 1
2 | TAO0058976E ™z COLUMN ASS'Y 1
3 | TC65030000B4 HE T TILTLEVERPIN 1
4 | TC65040000C4 EEfH TILT LEVER 1 |NONE
4 | TC65040000B4 EEfH TILTLEVER 1 |NONE
5 | TC65050000A4 ElEATZ TILTSPRING 1
6 | TC65060000B4 EHED X3 TILTPINASS'Y 2
7 | TAOO015785A ABRHE &FO| LEVER, STAND 1
9 |26106-080122 SLEUHXEE Bolt, Hexa (8-12) 2 | M8XP1.25X12
10 [26347-080002 UHE Unut 1 |M8XP1.25
11 [ TA00048436B U E(M16XP1.5) U-NUT 1
12 | TA00048049B 2El0jE & STEERING WHEEL 1
13 [ TC65130000A4 HH () COVER,SHAFT 1
14 |NTO141A100D2 |2AE|{ZZHH STEERING COLUMN 1
14 [NTO141A100C2 AE|O2AHH STEERING COLUMN 1
14 [NTO141A100B2 AE|O R STEERINGCOLUMN 1
15 | TA00054109C AE|NEZ(E) SHAFT, STEERING 1
16 [ TC65020400A9 Zysex COLUMNBUSH 1
17 |122242-000200 =gAHaln SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 20) 2 |D20(:8)
18 [ TAOO060975A HE2Y CAP ROLLER 1
19 [22252-000450 THEAMEIYS RING, CIRCLIP (® 45) 1 | D45
20 | TA0O0048050B 14 COVER 1
21 |TTD7110000B4 |AI|E L4E 5008 SPEED NUT NS5008 1 {077
21 |TTD7110000C4 |AI|E HE 5008 SPEED NUT NS5008 11077
22 |26136-100252 SL4EUHX=EEMS) SCREW, HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 3 | M10X25
23 |NT33010000D3 PST & P.S.TVALVE 1 |NONE
24 | TA00048048C AE|0E &xst STEERING WHEEL ASS'Y 1
25 |22587-480124 ' H| O 2| Ef T LEAF TAPPING SCREW 3 |4.8x12
26 | TAOO001598A PIMEHE NUT 1 |M8XP1.25




- 121 -

£ | «©
c |
o | —
= | <
| o
g | S
> | N
Ll
(V2]
O
I
—
(Vg
o
)
o
2 =
OC
S 3
o 3
N
0
<




- 122 -

D02030 Year/Month
PST HOSE
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
e HEWS 24 24 o M
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TAOOO15693A HP A (HI) HP HOSE (PUMP) 1
2 | TA00015708C HP E A A2 HOSE, PST STEERING 2 | NONE
TA00015709C PST 2|BH Q& S A HOSE, PST RETURN 1 |NONE




- 123 -

D02040

4820CH(AC02108)

PST CYLINDER

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 124 -

TC66020000B4

D02040 Year/Month
PST CYLINDER
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
ad| HIEWHS 243 4 H|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TC66030000E2 Az zg P.S.T CYLINDER ASS'Y
2 |TC66010000B4 EUXEE HEX FLANGE BOLT M12X38
EE ] FLANGE BOLT(M12X46) M12X46




- 125 -

D03010 Year/Month
OIL COOLER
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
4
2




- 126 -

D03010 Year/Month
OIL COOLER
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
=¥ SEEHD =49 =49 1 H| 1
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [TA00039614A U= OIL COOLER 1
2 | TA00041291C 22222 (CABIN-40cc) T8 COOLER BRACKET ASS'Y 1
2 | TA00041291B 222242 (CABIN-40cc) T8 COOLER BRACKET ASS'Y 1
3 | TA00041290B 22222 (CABIN) ZB2 COOLER BRACKET ASS'Y 1
3 | TAO0O041290A 22222 (CABIN) ZB2 COOLER BRACKET ASS'Y 1
4 126016-080162 INEYSZEE(PWA+SW) HEX BOLT WITH WASHER 4 | M8XP1.25X16
5 126106-060102 EHWX|=E6X10 Bolt Hexa (6-10) 2 |M6X1.0X10
6 | FT33060000B4 45% O ”E{(3/8) 45ELBOWI[3/8] 2
7 [TAO00037354A QeZ TAZh HOSE, OIL COOLER 1
8 [TA00063052A LA TA3/8(F) OIL COOLER INLET HOSE 1




D03030 Year/Month

FRONT SCV
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
18
16
17
6 5 15
3 2
21
2 20 ]
19
14
10
4 U %9
13

12 11




- 128 -

D03030 Year/Month
FRONT SCV
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18

| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)

1 |26013-080302 AMEEFZEE(+SW)  [HEX BOLT W/WASHER 2 | M8XP1.25X30

2 [26106-080202 SLA4EUXEE SQR FLANGE BOLT 4 | M8XP1.25X20

3 |26106-080122 SLEUHXEE Bolt, Hexa (8-12) 2 | M8XP1.25X12

4 [26106-080702 EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1

5 [FT33060000B4 45 O{HE{(3/8) 45ELBOWI[3/8] 1

6 |CEE4050000B4 | Xl2|FAtAE3/8 ELBOW(3/8) 1

7 | CVE4020000B4 LE1/2 NIPPLE 1/2 1

8 | TAO0048907A 2L EH(PF1/2) BONDED SEAL(PF1/2) 4

9 | TA00054422A SS=2E(PF1/2) BOLT(PF1/2) 2

9 | TA00054422B SS=2E(PF1/2) BOLT(PF1/2) 2

10 | TAOO063012A F-SCV_P_Ifo|= F-SCV_P_PIPE 1

11 | TAOO054353A F-SCV_T_I}o|= F-SCV_T_PIPE 1
12A | TA00062427A scvzgt SCV ASSY 1
12B [ TAOO062428A SCVZEEH(3F) SCV ASSY 1

13 | TAO0054187C HSI{H COVER 1

13 | TAO0054187B HSI{H COVER 1

14 | TAO0062146A scvezfZI xSt SCV BRACKET ASSY 1

14 | TA0O0062146B V=R EAES-; SCV BRACKET ASSY 1

15 | TAOO063016A IASA M 12 HOSE 1

16 | TAOO063063A SUSAPTO_EH) HOSE 1

17 | TAOO063052A LA TA3/8(F) OIL COOLER INLET HOSE 1

18 | TAOO063017A NASA 12 HOSE 1

19 | TAO0063062A SUSA(SCV.T) HOSE 1

20 | TA00043718A HEHH (HST) COVER, FILTER 1

21 | TAO0043153B HST OIL 2 H HST OIL FILTER 1

21 | TA0O0043153A HST §¢ 2 H FILTER, HST OIL (new) 1




- 129 -

D03060 Year/Month
REAR SCV LEVER
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
12
20
21 22
17
19
12
1 18
19
5
13 14
6 14
o 10
8
11

16




- 130 -

D03060 Year/Month
REAR SCV LEVER
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
= FEH= R =49 =¥ 4 H| 2
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TAO0028676A scv dlH E2iZl =gt SCV LEVER BRACKET ASS'Y 1
2 | TTB1190000A4 E0|E PLATE 2 |3.0T
3 | TA00028682A Scv 3 1 =% SCV LEVER 1 ASS'Y 1
4 |24550-018200 E 20| £ A DRY BUSH 4 [18X20
5 [TAO00045507A Zet COLLOR 1
6 | TA00028685A SCv 3 2 =% SCV LEVER 2 ASS'Y 1
7 | TA00028679A = SHAFT 1
8 [TA00028680A Scv e =2fal A xot SCV LEVER BRACKET A ASS'Y 1
10 |26106-080122 FLUEUXEE Bolt, Hexa (8-12) 1 [ M8XP1.25X12
11 [26106-080252 SLAZUMX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4 | M8XP1.25X25
12 | TAO0036186A SCV2}o|Jf WIRE, REAR REMOTE 2
13 [22486-060140 s PIN, HEAD 4 [D6X14
14 | 22360-060000 A PIN, SNAP (60) 4 |D6
15 | TAOOO15989A == L ESNaY) CLEVIS 2 |19X19
16 |26367-080002 259, SZEUX|HE HEX FLANGE NUT (®8) 2 | M8XP1.25
17 | TAO0022057A SCV 1 =2=x3%t KNOB ASS'Y, SCV 1 1 |-
18 | TAO0022059A SCV 2 =2=xX3%t KNOB ASS'Y, SCV 2 1 |-
19 [26023-040102 OFA Z5 B H| B2 LEAHSW+PW) SCREW W/WASHER 2 | M4X10
20 [ FB97250000B4 SH¥= CLAMP 1
21 126106-080252 SLUZUMX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 | M8XP1.25X25
22 | 26367-080002 259, SZEUX|HE HEX FLANGE NUT (®8) 1 | M8XP1.25




- 131 -

EO1010 Year/Month
FRONT AXLE CASE
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
10 3
9
14
2
1
11 4
8
12
5
6
13
11

12




- 132 -

E01010 Year/Month
FRONT AXLE CASE
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 [24321-000600 O-21AG-60(=4h SEAL,ORING 1 [G60
2 | TA00034105A MNEZE(TE)FEA| BUSH 1
3 [TA00048801B s Myt MEE ZTo FRONT AXLE SUPPROT ASS'Y 1
3 [TA00048801A s Myt MEE T3 FRONT AXLE SUPPROT ASS'Y 1
4 |24764-060000 Jdg|aLE GREASE NIPPLE 2
5 [24321-000750 O-RING1AG-75 SEAL,ORING 1 [G75
6 | TA00034103A NEE(Z)EA| BUSH 1
7 124321-000700 O-Y1AG-70(=4HD13038 O-RING1AG-70 1 [{G70
8 [TA00034102C HE MEEF)ZT AXLE SUPPORT (REAR)ASS'Y 1
8 [TA00034102D HE MEEF)ZT AXLE SUPPORT (REAR) 1
9 |26716-120002 295ALLSZHE HEXA NUT295 1 [M12X1.75
10 [26116-120354 SUHEE BOLT 1 [M12X1.75X35
11 [22217-160000 AZRRLN WASHER, SPRING (@ 16) 6 |M16
12 |26116-160602 FU=E HEX BOLT 6 | M16XP2.0X60
13 [ TAO0048800A HA=A ol A CASE, FRONT AXLE 1
14 | TAOO048803A kA (D30X4T) WASHER 1




- 133 -

£ | «©
c |
o | —
= | <
| o
g | S
> | N
(a'd
Ll
)
<C
o
wn
N
[WH]
(Vg
<
)
Ll
—
>
<C
T
=z
O
o
L
)
o
=
—
o z
-— =~
S 5
w s
N
0
<




- 134 -

E01013 Year/Month
FRONT AXLE CASE/SPACER
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |22217-120000 AT QLM WASHER, SPRING (& 12) 16 |M12
2 [ TA00033470B sE BOLT 16




- 135 -

E01030

GEAR CASE, FRONT WHEEL

Year/Month

4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
4
3
28
25 36 1
6 41
2 2
29
30 >
31 6
32
33
35 12
24 7
23 8 .
34 111310
26
1918
16
22 20 15
21
17 3742 3990
4039
14

38




- 136 -

E01030 Year/Month
GEAR CASE, FRONT WHEEL
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [TAO0033805A are OIL GUAGE 1
2 |24311-000220 O-RING1AP-22.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (922) 2 | 1A P22.0
3 | TA00033468C MRS ZUEE BOLT W/ WASHER 4
4 |TA00033475B ZHEE SPACER 4
5 |FE78010000B YUY (5) 55x72x135 OIL SEAL (55X72X13.5) 2 | 55X72X13.5
6 [24101-062074 | =H]0{&6207 BALL BEARING (#6207) 6 | #6207
7 | TA00048728A T HEJ|0{# 0| £(20) CASE, FRONT GEAR 2
8 |24321-001050 0-d O-RING 2
9 |TA000334618B 1oL AT PINION, FRONT 1ST SHAFT 2
9 |TAO0033461A 1oL AT PINION, FRONT 1ST SHAFT 2
10 |22252-000720 THEAMEITD RING, CIRCLIP (® 72) 2 |D72
11 | TAO0033489A Mo02T SHIM 0.2T 2
12 | TAO0033488A A 03T SHIM 0.3T 2
13 | TAO0033487A A 05T SHIM 0.5T 2
14 | TA0O0033458B THET|OEA GEAR BOX, FRONT )
14 | TA00033458C THET|O{EA GEAR BOX, FRONT )
15 | TAO0033481A Z3HE LOCK NUT 2
16 [24101-062084 | =H|0{ 26208 Bearing, Ball (#6208) 2 | #6208
17 | TA00033474A HI" 7|0 49T GEAR, BEVEL 49T 2
18 [22252-000850 M= E85H RING, CIRCLIP (® 85) 2
19 | TAO0033486A M o02T SHIM 0.2T 1
20 [TA00033485A A 05T SHIM 0.5T 1
21 [ TA00033939A od O RING 2
22 | TA00033459B ITHEHOZAHOIA BEARING CASE, FRONT 1
22 | TA00033459C ITHEHOZAHOIA BEARING CASE, FRONT )
23 [24101-062094 | =01 6209 BALL BEARING (#6209) 2 | #6209
24 | TAO0041352A QUM OILSEAL (AO26 TYPE) 2
25 [22217-120000 AT WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 2 |M12
26 [ TA00033460B DTHEALE SPINDLE, FRONT 2
26 [ TA00033460D DTHEALE SPINDLE, FRONT 2
26 [ TA00033460C DTHEALES SPINDLE, FRONT 2
26 [ TA00033460E DTHEALE SPINDLE, FRONT 2
27 | TA00033469B IMEESZUEE BOLT W/ WASHER 16
28 | TA00033463A H2=710§ FRONT 2ND AXLE LH 2
29 [ TA00033464A o= FRONT 2ND SHAFT 2
30 [TC60110000A3 UM (A) SEAL, OIL 2
31 [24101-060104 | =H|0{ 6010 Bearing, Ball (#6010) 2 |#6010
32 | TA00033473A =7 11T GEAR, BEVEL 11T 2
33 [TT63050000A4 H| 01 @ TMB207 BEARING 2 | TMB207
34 [TD23120000B4 DRE 3|8 BE(M14X28) BOLT 12 | M14XP1.5
35 |22217-140000 2214 WASHER, SPRING (& 14) 12 |[M14
36 [TA00049842B Of| Of 2 2| I{ (STEEL) AIR BREATHER 1
36 [ TA00049842A Of| Of 2 2| I{ (STEEL) AIR BREATHER 1
37 [ TAO0058614A AFIH(35.5) STOPPER(35.5) 2
38 |126112-100502 SUB TO 26116-100502 SUB TO 26116-100502 2




- 137 -

E01030 Year/Month
GEAR CASE, FRONT WHEEL
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
39 |22190-100000 WASHER 4 |M10
40 |23887-100002 E{3(0]H) SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 4 [M10
41 | TA00049843B ADAPTHER 1
42 122217-100000 WASHER, SPRING (& 10) 2 |M10




- 138 -

E01071

4820CH(AC02108)

FRONT 1ST SHAFT

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 139 -

EO1071 Year/Month
FRONT 1ST SHAFT
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18

| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 | TA00033454C ERIYEN RING GEAR ASSY 1

1-1 | TAO00334558 7t H= COUNT SHAFT 1

1-2 | TA00033456C 27(0f RING GEAR 1

2 |24141-320060 Ef|O| I 2 2{t§| O 21320060 | BEARING, ROLLER (#32-00-60) 2 [32006

3 |22252-000550 THEAHZ(CH) RING, CIRCLIP (® 55) 1 | D55

4 |TA00033478A tAm PLATE 1

5 [24311-000300 oY (PY) O RING(P TYPE) 1 (P30

6 | TA00033471A Al BUSH 1

7 124421-405508 2 AATC405508 OIL SEAL 1

8 |TA00033472A HE NUT 1

9 | TA00033449A HX=AHOo|A CASE, FRONT AXLE 1

10 | TAOO033827A M1=LH_20h 1ST SHAFT 1

11 | TAOO033828A HM1=RH_20h 1ST SHAFT 1

12 |22252-001100 THEAHEY RING, CIRCLIP (®110) 2 |D110

13 | 24101-060144 =H 0126014 BALL BEARING (#6014) 1 |#6014

14 | TA00033451C XSAH 0|2~ DIFF. CASE 1

15 | TAO0054318B =E (M8X1.0) BOLT 6

16 |24101-060134 =HI0{ 26013 BALL BEARING (#6013) 2

17 | TC57120000A4 K= AFO|E 7|0 2}0| LINER, DIFFERENTIAL GEAR 2

18 | TC57090000A4 XIS AFO|EZ|0{14 GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL 14 )

19 | TC57100000A4 K=o L A7]0{10 DIFFERENCIAL PINION GEAR 10 )

20 | TC57130000A4 A= oL Aetoly LINER, DIFFERENTIAL PINION 2

21 [ TC57110000B4 RSO ois SHAFT, PINION 1

22 |22351-040040 Amalgl PIN, SPRING (4-04) 1 | D4X40

23 [22312-080140 Ham PIN, DOWEL (8-14) 2 | D8X14

24 | TAOO033482A A 05T SHIM 0.5T 1

25 | TAOO033483A A 03T SHIM 0.3T 1

26 | TAOOO33484A A 02T SHIM 0.2T 1




- 140 -

EO01080 Year/Month
TIE ROD

4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18




- 141 -

E01080 Year/Month
TIE ROD

4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
=4 REHD £ 9 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 |TA00016315D S ER=ES-E TIE ROD ASS'Y 1

2 [TA00016316D EIO|ZEZ=THR) TIE ROD ASSY R 1

3 |26877-160002 Z=20/HEM16 STUDNUTM16 2

4 |TC56040000B4 |4 EM20X1.5 NUT M20*1.5 1

5 |TC56050000B4 |4 EM20X1.5(FtLIAN nut 1

6 |22417-300250 7tEE3X25 PIN , COTTER (3-25) 2 | D3.0X25

7 |TC56010106A4 |EFO|ZE MEZ SET RING 2

8 |TC56010105A4 | HX|F{H DUST COVER 2

9 |TC56010107A4 |2E CLIP 2

10 | TT10030000A9 HX|7{H DUSTCOVER 2

11 | 24764-060000 JgjlaLE GREASE NIPPLE 2

12 | TAO0033465F 2 eHH NUCLE ARM, LH 1

13 | TAO0033467F 2 RH NUCLE ARM, RH 1




- 142 -

e (e6]
€ A
°) —
> <
e %)
g | S
> N
O
<
(Vp)]
-
O
T
—
Ll
Ll
=
>
—
L

FO1011
20CH TM(US)
RANGE4(AC01737)




- 143 -

FO1011 Year/Month
20CH TMUS) FLY WHEEL HOUSING
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
= HEE4Hs =3 =3 =2 A H| 1
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
TA00000502F £oto] & 5123 FLY WHEEL HOUSING NONE
TA00000502G £oto] & 5123 FLY WHEEL HOUSING NONE
22312-080180 Ham PIN, DOWEL (8-18) D8X18

AMEEFZLEE(+SW)

Bolt, Hexa (8-16)

M8XP1.25X16

TA00044885B

SPRING BRACKET

1
1
2
3 126013-080162
4
6

FB36380000B4

Amal =Haj3)l
o

QIMEBFZLEE(+SW)

HEX BOLT WITH WASHER

Al aippINNIial

M12XP1.75X1

10 122217-120000 | A EQRA WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 10 |M12

11 [26716-120002 295ALLEZHE HEXA NUT295 5 |M12X1.75

12 [ FBO8090000A4 =815 PLUG 8

13 [TZ3605Y000B3 ZE M12xP1.75x140 BOLT 2 | M12XP1.75X1
14 [TZ3605H000B3 ZEM12XP1.75X135 BOLT 4 |M12XP1.75X1
15 [TZ3622Y000B3 ZEM12XP1.75X110 BOLT.M12*110 1 | M12XP1.75X1
16 | TZ3606Y000B4 AZEE M12xP1.75x160 STUD > [ M12XP1.75X1




- 144 -

FO1030 Year/Month
20CH TM(US) REAR AXLE HOUSING
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
10

17

b 15

9
8
5
7 1
5
. 3
4 11
2 12
12 13

14




- 145 -

FO1030 Year/Month
20CH TMUS) REAR AXLE HOUSING

_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TAO0032604E A= sH A ED REAR HOUSING 2

2 | TA00032595B =N ES SHAFT 2

3 [TA00033423A QUM (ZKIE) SEAL, OIL (REAR AXLE) 2

4 | TA00033424A AT Z KL =) SPACER, REAR AXLE 2

5 |24141-320110 B 0| Z2{H| o & BEARING 4 |NONE

6 |TA00032602A SXE 7|0{LH GEAR(L) 1

6 |TA00033829A SKX=7|0{ RH GEAR R, REAR AXLE 1

7 | TA00032594C 214 E (K5,DYNAQ) ROCK NUT 2

8 [22312-100180 Halim PIN, DOWEL (10-18) 4 |D10X18

9 |26013-120302 QUMEEFZHEE(+SW)  [HEX BOLT W/WASHER 8 [M12XP1.75X3

10 |26013-120852 AMEESUEE BOLT 12

11 |TT85150000B4 |AlSEE BOLT 4 |M14XP1.5

12 | TB29430000B4 | 2+M WASHER 16

13 |TB29420000B4 |HE NUT M14 4 | §222X20

14 |TB29440000B4 |SZEE BOLTM14X35 12 |[M14X35

15 | 26216-120902 MEBESE12X90 STUD BOLT 4 | M12X90

16 [22217-120000 ATEIQLM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 4 |M12

17 | 26716-120002 295ALL SZHE HEXA NUT295 4 |M12X1.75




- 146 -

F01040 Year/Month
20CH TM(US) REAR AXLE CASE
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
23
22
21
10
° 14
20
18
8 19
7
11
12
13 1
15
- 16
2
3
6
5 24




- 147 -

FO1040 Year/Month
20CH TMUS) REAR AXLE CASE

_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TA00054685C S R=A 0| A4Eh REAR CASE(4SHIFT) 1

2 | TN46180000A4 o-2 O-RING 2

3 | TA0OD019204A PTOHSH = SHAFT PTO SHIFT LEVER 1 |D17

4 |TA000469398 PTO B 2t LAVER, PTO 1

5 [22351-080030 Azglhl PIN, SPRING (8-30) )

6 | TN46380000A4 Jdg|AaYE GREASENIPPLE 1

7 | TA00019206A HEx =20 HOLDER 1 | D34

8 124311-000240 O-RING495-24 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®24) 1 [1A P24.0

9 | TA00036405A 2L =4(M20) BONDED SEAL 1

10 | TAOOO65959A opad 223 PLUG, MAGNET 1

11 {24190-100001 A5/16 Ball, Steel (5/16) 1 |5/16"

12 | TA00048409B z3 AxE SPRING, FORK 1

13 | TN46330000C4 EE(PTOEZIE) BOLT 1 [M16X15

14 | TN46160000A4 PTOA|ZE{O}Qt ARM, SHIFTER 1

15 | NT46750000A3 PTOHEZ A= FORK SHAFT, PTO SHIFT 1

16 |27260-150000 Al 278 D15 Cap, Seal (d=15mm) 2 |D15

18 | NT46420000C3 UFUL OILINTAKEASS'Y 1

19 [26013-080202 AMERFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt, Hexa (8-20) 2 | M8XP1.25X20

20 [ FT80370000A4 =+ CAP,INTAKE 1

21 | NT46100000C3 PTOHE I 33CH SHAFT,P.T.OFORK3- 1

22 | TN46110000A4 A ZEEA(3-4) SHIFTER 1

23 [22351-060025 SPRINGPIN6X25 PIN, SPRING (6-25) 2 | DexX25

24 | TAOOO19205A Zet COLLAR 1 [D27.2X5T




- 148 -

FO1050

20CH TM(US)
_RANGE4(AC01737)

HYD SHIFT TRANSMISSION HOUSING

Year/Month

2023-01-18

19
11
8
10 .
9
6
1
® o 12
13
24%2
2
3
523
15
7 20
21
3
8
8 7

18

14

12
13




- 149 -

FO1050 Year/Month
20CH TMUS) HYD SHIFT TRANSMISSION HOUSING
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TAOO056348A 40cc_HST 40CC_HST 1
1 |TAO0056348B 40cc_HST 40CC_HST 1
1 |TA00056348C 40cc_HST 40CC_HST 1
1 |TA00056348D 40cc_HST 40CC_HST 1
2 |26013-120702 AMEEIUEE BOLT 6
3 |22312-100200 Ham PIN, DOWEL (10-20) 4 |D10X20
4 [22312-080180 Ham PIN, DOWEL (8-18) 2 |D8X18
5 124311-000500 og O-RING, DYNAMIC (®50) 2 | P50
6 |24311-000150 O-2(Pd) O-RING, DYNAMIC (©15) 2 | P15
7 [22217-140000 AZEQIM14 WASHER, SPRING (® 14) 13 |M14
8 | FT08090000A4 = E (M14X45) BOLT (M14X45) 8 | M4X2.0X45
8 | FT08090000D4 = E(M14X45) 8 | M12X45
9 |CEE4050000A4 | XI2|F A E3/8 ELBOW (3/8) 2
10 [ TTA1140000A4 Sz PACKING 1
11 [ TTA1130000A4 1=l PLUG 1 |PF3/8
12 124311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 2 |P16
13 123491-140002 ==l PLUG, DRAIN -> 23490-140002 2 |M14
14 | TAOOOOO503H St Ao|A HOUSING CASE 1 [NONE
15 [26013-121102 HEEZE12X110 BOLT12X110 1 [M12X1.75X11
17 | TAOOOO1059A 714 COVER 1 [4.5T
18 | 26106-100202 SUEUXZE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 10 | M10XP1.5X20
19 | TAOOO03081A =1V CLIP 1
20 [26216-121002 HSE2E12X100 STUD BOLT 1 [M12X100
21 126216-141002 HE2E STUD BOLT 1 [14X100
22 |26716-120002 295ALLSZHE HEXA NUT295 1 [M12X1.75
23 26716-140002 FLUHE NUT 1 [M14X2.0
24 (22217-120000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 1 [M12




- 150 -

FO1060

20CH TM(US)
_RANGE4(AC01737)

PTO COVER

Year/Month

2023-01-18

10




- 151 -

FO1060 Year/Month
20CH TM(US) PTO COVER

_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
sd|  HEUD = = 22| 7Y 43
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 | NT45510000B1 PTOZSSI2 HOUSING, PTO SHAFT 1

2 |124341-000700 02 (70-S) O-RING, FIX (®70) 1 [1AS70.0

3 |NT45620000A3 Aol SEAL CASE 1

4 [26013-100252 QAMZTEUFZEE(+SW) | SCREW, CAPTIVE WASHER CAP 3 | M10X1.50X02

5 [26013-060162 QIMZEFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt, Hexa (6-16) 5 |M6XP1.0X16

6 [26013-100352 sE Bolt, Hexa (10-35) 4

7 |22312-100200 Ham PIN, DOWEL (10-20) 2 | D10X20

8 | TCA8130000A4 e SIGHTGLASS -> NT45690000A4 1

9 |26013-080302 AMEEFZHEE(+SW)  [HEX BOLT W/WASHER 2 | M8XP1.25X30

10 | NT45640000A4 | H|Of &1FHH Bearing Cover 1

11 [26013-060162 QAMERFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt, Hexa (6-16) 3 | M6XP1.0X16

12 |23871-010000 HolmZz{1 PLUG 1 [PT1/8

13 | NT45720000B4 E20|E PLATE 1 13.2T




- 152 -

F03030 Year/Month
20CH TM(US) HYD SHIFT TRANSMISSION GEAR
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
2
1
11
10
5
7
6




- 153 -

FO3030 Year/Month
20CH TMIUS) HYD SHIFT TRANSMISSION GEAR

_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 [22242-000450 =g AHEIYS SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 45) 1 | D45

2 [ TAO0000745A HST |- S7|0% 30T GEAR 34T 1

3 [24101-060124 =HI0{ 6012 Bearing, Ball (#6012) 1 |#6012 DEL.20220323

4 |22252-000950 THECHAHIAS RING, CIRCLIP (® 95) 1 | D95

5 124101-062084 =HI0{ 26208 Bearing, Ball (#6208) 2 | #6208 DEL.20220323

6 [TA00001272A Ztet COLLAR 1 | O.D54X5.5T

7 [TA00001271A ZHOE JOINT 1

8 [TAO00000744A HST #+&7]0 25T GEAR 27T 1

9 |22242-000500 =gAalgy SNAP RING, SHAFT (®50) 1 |1D50

10 |22252-000800 THEaAMEIGD RING, CIRCLIP (® 80) 1 |D8o

11 | TAOOOO1253A AZetolztet COLLAR, SPLINE 1




- 154 -

FO03040 oo
20CH TM(US) RANGE SHIFT DRIVE SHAFT
_RANGE4(AC01737) 0230118
1
2 4
3 5 6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

14




- 155 -

F03040 Year/Month
20CH TMUS) RANGE SHIFT DRIVE SHAFT

_RANGE4(ACO01737) 2023-01-18
cd| 2EUs zg % 74 H) 1
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 122252-000850 RING, CIRCLIP (® 85) 1

2 |24101-062094 =H{| 0] &6209 BALL BEARING (#6209) 1 #6209

3 [TA00057141B RANGE DRIVE SHAFT_HST 1

4 | TA00054491C SUB SHIFT 4TH DRIVE GEAR 1

5 | TA00054667B BUSH 3 1

6 | TA00054494D SLEEVE(3-4) 1

7 | TA00054493B HUB(3-4) 1

8 [TA00054490 USB SHIFT 3ND DRIVE GEAR 1

9 | TA00054495B BUSH 2 1

10 [ TA00054492B Zet COLLOR 1

11 | TAO00544898B Bz SUB SHIFT 2ND DRIVE GEAR 1

12 |22242-000450 =g2A SNAP RING, SHAFT (0 45) 1 | D45

13 |24101-063074 =H|0f Bearing, Ball (#6307) 1 #6307

14 [22252-000800 THEA RING, CIRCLIP (® 80) 1 | D80




- 156 -

FO3050

20CH TM(US)
_RANGE4(AC01737)

RANGE SHIFT DRIVEN SHAFT

Year/Month

2023-01-18

12

13

15




- 157 -

FO3050 Year/Month
20CH TMIUS) RANGE SHIFT DRIVEN SHAFT

_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |26013-080202 AMEYUSZLEE(+SW)  |[Bol Hexa (8-20) 4 | M8XP1.25X20

2 | TN43150000A3 |Ho{ZIAH O]~ CASEBEARING 1

3 |TN43110000B4 |Z23HE LOCKNUT 1 |M24X2.0

4 | TT57020000A4 EHE0[2tM WASHER 1 T1.2

5 |24101-063064 =H|0{ 26306 Bearing, Ball (#6306) 1 | #6306 DEL.20220323

6 |TA00054917A Zat COLLOR 1

7 | TA00054528A HEFS7]0] 4WD_DRIVE_GEAR 1

8 [TA00054481A EHEZ4COE 7|0 SUB SHIFT 4TH DRIVEN GEAR 1

9 | TA00054484A AT 0| A SPACER 1

10 | TAOOO54480A BHHE3G0O S 7|0 SUB SHIFT 3RD DRIVEN GEAR 1

11 | TA00054483B Zet COLLOR 1

12 | TA0O0054479D SEHE00HOE 7|0 SUB SHIFT 2ND DRIVEN GEAR 1

13 | TA00054482B A BUSH 1

14 | TA00054486D sgle SLEEVE(1-2) 1

15 | TA00054485B & (1-2Eh HUB(1-2) 1

16 | TA00054478D HHESGHO S 7|0 SUB SHIFT 1ST DRIVEN GEAR 1

17 | TA00054920B EAl(1Eh BUSH 1 1

18 | TT78020000A3 | Hi0 2NJ307R BEARINGNJ307R 1 |NJ307R

19 | TA00054487B 7I2H= COUNTER SHAFT 1




- 158 -

4010 Year/Month

20CH TM(US) FRONT WHEEL DRIVE SHAFT
_RANGE4(AC01737) 0230113




- 159 -

F04010 Year/Month
20CH TMIUS) FRONT WHEEL DRIVE SHAFT
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
2| REHS z 2| 3 HlL
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [26013-080202 = (+SW)  |Bolt, Hexa (8-20) 4 | M8XP1.25X20
2 | TN43350000B3 = CASEOILSEAL 1
3 |24421-254008 TC254008(E810,86-13) Seal, Oil (#25-40-08) 1 | TC25X40X8
4 124101-062054 = 26205 Bearing, Ball (#6205) 1 |#6205UU
5 | TA0O0054530A H = 4WD_DRIVEN_GEAR 1
6 | TAOO054914A e HET COLLOR 1
7 |24101-062054 =H|{ & Bearing, Ball (#6205) 1 [#6205UU DEL.20220323
8 [TA00054915A HETLE 4WD DRIVE SHAFT 1
9 | TAO0054972A HEZ3 4WD FORK 1
9 | TA00054972B HEZ3 4WD FORK 1
10 [ TAOO054916A HEZIH 4WD FORK SHAFT 1
11 124311-000110 O-2l 495-11 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®11) 1 |P11
12 [ TN43360000A4 O-3(Gd) O-RING 1 145G
13 |24190-100001 Z5/16 Ball, Steel (5/16) 1 [5/16"
14 [ TA00048409B z3 Az=E SPRING, FORK 1




- 160 -

FO4030

20CH TM(US)
_RANGE4(AC01737)

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE IDLE SHAFT

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 161 -

F04030 Year/Month
20CH TMIUS) FRONT WHEEL DRIVE IDLE SHAFT
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @v|  (SPEC) (REMARK)
TA00054905A HEOIO|ExH 4WD IDLE SHAFT
TN43270000A4 | AB{AEQIA THRUSTWASHER D36XT3.5
24161-202825 LI EH O & NEEDLE BEARIN (#20-28-25)

HEOH0|S7]9

IDLE GEAR, 4WD

TA00054627A

LeHO[0| = 5)

COLLOR(IDLE SHAFT)

TA00054653A

=
CHEOIEE

BOLT

1
2
3
4 |TA00054529B
5
6
7

23414-100000

429,A202322,1{Z10

PLAIN WASHER (D10)

_Aialiaialialala

M10




- 162 -

F05020 Year/Month

20CH TM(US) DIFFERENTIAL ASS'Y
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18




- 163 -

FO05020 ' Year/Month
20CH TMUS) DIFFERENTIAL ASS'Y
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TA00054487C 7IRH= COUNTER SHAFT 1
2 | TN49520000D2 EMY RINGGEAR 1
3 | TN49030000E2 PN =V o] S CASE, DIFFERENTIAL 1
4 |TT78020000A3 Hl o 2 NJ307R BEARINGNJ307R 1 [NJ307R DEL.20220323
5 |22312-060360 Ham PIN, DOWEL (6-36) 1 | D6X36
6 |22351-060032 Az PIN, SPRING (6-32) 1 |D6X32
7 | TF64080000A4 oLtz PINIONSHAFT 1
8 | TF64090000B4 EE BOLT 6
9 |TF64100000B3 XSl e PINION 2
10 | TF64110000A4 | I|L|Q12tO|LS PINIONLINER 2 |T10
11 | TF64120000A3 XS AFO|E7|0{(A) DIFF.SIDEGEAR(A) 1
12 | TF64130000A3 XS AFO| E7]0{(B) DIFF.SIDEGEAR(B) 1
13 | TF64140000B4 | AtO|E=7|0{2t0| SIDEGEARLINER 2
14 |22252-000800 THEaAMEIGO RING, CIRCLIP (® 80) 1 |D8o
15 | TAOO032603E oto| g mfL| A (xh FINAL PINION(L) 1
16 | TAO0032596E oto| g mlL| () FINAL PINION(R) 1
17 |24101-062114 =H 016211 Bearing, Ball (#6211) 1 | #6211
18 | TF64190000A4 | H| 0] 216308HL1 ooy oA 2 |NJ307R DEL.20220323
19 | 22242-000500 Z8AHES50 SNAP RING, SHAFT (#50) 1 | D50
20 [26013-080202 QAMERFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt, Hexa (8-20) 4 [ M8XP1.25X20
21 | TF64250000B3 QEZEAZAE THRUST, DIFF-LOCK ASSY 1
22 |22252-000900 HEAHEI90 RING, CIRCLIP (& 90) 2 D90
23 | 24101-060104 =H|0{ 26010 Bearing, Ball (#6010) 1 | #6010
24 [22242-000400 =g8AWHMal0 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 40) 2 | D40
25 | TN4955000082 | 7H2|0f CARRIOR 1
26 | TN49590000A4 | 2|E{| 0| RETAINER 1
27 | TZ49560000A4 & A(0.5) SHIMA 3
28 | TZ49570000A4 +B(0.3) SHIMB 3
29 | TZ49580000A4 aco.1 SHIMC 2
30 |22351-080032 Az PIN, SPRING (8-32) 2 | D8X32
31 [24311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 1 [P16
32 | TB32360000A4 2|EolY RETAINER 2 | T4.5X25X50
34 | TN49380000A4 kM WASHER 1 [T4.2X30X30
35 | TN49400000B2 A== FORKDIFFERENTIALLOCK 1
36 | TA00027271B z3i= SHAFT 1
36 | TA00027271C z3i= SHAFT 1
37 | TN49430000A4 Fayeg=| SPRING 1 [D4.0
38 |22351-080040 A I 2 E8X40 PIN, SPRING (8-40) 1 | D8X40 DEL.20221012
39 |22351-050040 A I E5X40 PIN, SPRING (5-04) 1 | D5X40 DEL.20221012
40 | TA00027273B A=smetxst DIFFERENTIAL PEDAL 1 |NONE
40 | TA00027273C Ao et xst DIFFERENTIAL PEDAL ASS'Y 1 | NONE
41 |24421-152507 Q AATC152507 Seal, Oil (#15-25-07) 1 [TC15X25X7
42 [ TA00044074A ATH O] A{(50X40X3T) SPACER (50x40x3T) 2
43 | TAO0027363A EMAZE TORSION SPRING 1 |D4
44 | TT69090000B4 ALK 22t3 COLLAR 1




- 164 -

FO5020 ' Year/Month
20CH TMIUS) DIFFERENTIAL ASS'Y

_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 g 74 H| 21
NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) @v|  (SPEC) (REMARK)
45 | TA00027987C e LINK NONE

46 | TT70080000A4 = BUSH 17X20X29

47 |22360-16000 ol SNAP PIN

48 | TAO0025775A

Pa

PEDAL, DIFFERENTIAL

48 | TA00025775B

Pa

PEDAL, DIFFERENTIAL

48 | TA00025775C

rEirEire

Pa

PEDAL, DIFFERENTIAL

49 | TA00033454C

Niomiomiomioki > oM
QiR HEIEIirH

B i un

moh: UL : T i T

o

RING GEAR ASSY

aiaiaiaiaipi-=,




- 165 -

15 16

F06030 Year/Month
20CH TM(US) BRAKE
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
FO1030
4
: 4
. 4
: 4
5 3
910
6 5
18
1112
8
7
e ©
13
14




- 166 -

FO06030 Year/Month
20CH TM(US) BRAKE

_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18

| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21

(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)

2 |TN50030000A4 |= SHAFT 2 |D20x84

3 |TA00033823B Op &t PLATE. FRICTION )

4 |TN50050000A2 |Z3|0|E PLATE 8 [T32

5 |24190-200001 3 Ball, Steel 12

6 |TN50070000A4 |AZZ SPRING 6 |D23

7 124311-000210 361,A22,0-RINGTAP-21.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®21) 2 [ P21

8 |TN5010000083 |E=2{0|=2 74 CAP 2

9 |TA00046783A HE2 0| EZh CAM PLATE L 1

10 | TA00046784A AEOIE(R) CAM PLATE R 1

11 | TAO0046785A 20|27 H(xh COVER L,BRAKE 1

12 | TA00046786A EE0|2AHH () COVER R, BRAKE 1

13 | 24421-253505 Q2 AATC253505 Seal, Ol (#25-35-05) 2

14 | TA00036336A Bjo|3zH BRAKE LEVER 2

15 [22217-160000 AT WASHER, SPRING (® 16) 2 |M16

16 | 26736-160002 E4NUT HEXNUT 2 |M16XP15

17 |26013-100502 FAMEESUEE BOLT,W/SW 2 | M10X1.5X50

18 | TT70090000A4 |2 A| BUSH 1 |17X20X12

19 |26013-100402 QMBI RZIEE Bolt, Hexa (10-40) 10




- 167 -

F00031 Year/Month
20CH TM(US) SUPPORT, BRAKE
_RANGE4(AC01737) AT
1 19 6
5
12
1314 _ 18
qﬁs 9 19
9 10 17
>2 T 18 4 8
10
1 11 11 . 7
20

21




- 168 -

FO6031 Year/Month
20CH TMIUS) SUPPORT, BRAKE

_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 |TAO0044825A Hejo|la 5 SAHFT, BRAKE 1

1 |TA0O0044825B Hejo|la 5 SAHFT, BRAKE 1

2 122272-000240 A RING, CIRCLIP (® 24) 1 |D24

3 | TB35120000C4 °tM B WASHER-B 1 123T

4 | FEBO150000B 2HE ¥ AZE SPRING 1 |D1.8

5 |22351-080050 Az PIN, SPRING (8-50) 1 DEL.20221012

6 |22351-050050 Az PIN, SPRING (5-05) 1 DEL.20221012

7 | TA00035965B 20|22 BRAKE ROD 1

8 | FEBO150000C 2HE ¥ AZE SPRING 1 |D1.8

9 |22137-100000 HotM 10 WASHER, PLAIN (® 10) 4 [M10

10 [ TT41090000B4 S22 10x23 PIN10X23 2 |D10

11 | 22417-200300 gt PIN , COTTER (2-30) 4 |D2.0X30

12 |24321-000850 02 (G85) ORING(G85) 1 |G85

13 | TA00035983A Bfo|2 MZEA BRAKE SUPPORT B 1

14 122137-080000 QFA8 WASHER, PLAIN (& 08) 3 | M8

15 [22217-080000 AZEQIM8 WASHER, SPRING (® 08) 3 | M8

16 [26116-080252 = E7T(8X25) BOLT7T(8X25) 3 | M8X1.25X25

17 | TA0O0035988B Hyjola & BRAKE ARM 1

17 | TA0O0035988C Hyjola & BRAKE ARM 1

18 | TB26240000A4 Al BUSH 2 |32X38X25

19 | TA00035977B Hyo|la MEZE A BRAKE SUPPORT ASSY 1

20 [ TA00035985C 20|12 5 A BRAKE SHAFT A 1

20 [ TA00035985D 20|12 5 A BRAKE SHAFT A 1

21 [24764-020000 Jdg|Aa4E GREASENIPPLE 1 [PT1/8




- 169 -

F06033 Year/Month
20CH TMILS) BRAKE LINK
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
10
11
9
10
11
8
7
6
4 3




- 170 -

FO6033 Year/Month
20CH TMUS) BRAKE LINK

_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
a¥| HEHS = 22| 8]
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 | TAOO044091A LINK ASSY, BRAKE 1

1 | TA00044091B LINK ASS'Y, BRAKE 1

2 [ TA00044092B LINK ASSY, BRAKE 1

3 | TB26240000A4 BUSH 2 |32X38X25

4 |TB35120000B4 WASHER B 1 (23T

4 |TB35120000C4 °tM B WASHER-B 1 123T

5 [TB35110000A4 kM WASHERA 1 | T1.2X50X50

5 [TB35110000B4 QFMA WASHER A 1 | T1.2X50X50

6 |22272-000240 A RING, CIRCLIP (® 24) 1 | D24

7 |22351-080050 Az PIN, SPRING (8-50) 1 DEL.20221012

8 [22351-050050 Az PIN, SPRING (5-05) 1 DEL.20221012

9 [22137-100000 TWRIM 10 WASHER, PLAIN (® 10) 2 [M10

10 [ TT41090000B4 S22 10 PIN10X23 2 |D10

11 | 22417-200300 gt PIN , COTTER (2-30) 2 | D2.0X30




- 171 -

FO7030

20CH TM(US)
_RANGE4(AC01737)

PTO DRIVE SHAFT

Year/Month

2023-01-18

15

10

11




- 172 -

FO7030 Year/Month
20CH TMIUS) PTO DRIVE SHAFT
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TN45200000A4 ZE JOINT 1
2 | TAO0015848A PTOY A= (HST)20 PTO SHAFT(HST) 1
3 |24161-182417 LISH O & Bearing, Neddle (#18-24-17) 1 |KT182417
4 | NT45480000A3 PTOAHEH PTO COUPLING 1
5 |22242-000350 =2 AHE|3g SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 35) 2 |D35
6 |22252-000720 THEAMET2 RING, CIRCLIP (® 72) 2 |D72
7 124101-062074 =40 26207 BALL BEARING (#6207) 1 | #6207 DEL.20220323
8 | TA00026514D PTOS K| PTO CLUTCH PACK 1
9 | NT45920000A2 PTORE S SHAFT, PTO SHIFT 1
10 [24101-063064 | =H|0{ 26306 Bearing, Ball (#6306) 1 #6306 DEL.20220323
11 | TN45520000A4 Zzat COLLAR 1
12 |22242-000300 =gAHEl3p SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 30) 1 1D30
13 | TT64070000B4 Algd SEAL RING 2 | 26X30X3
14 | TT64080000A4 HELFAF M7X1 RETAININGSCREWM7X1 1 |M7XP1.0
15 |NT45980000A4 | £23|0| 2 &0 BRAKE HOLDER 1
16 [26013-080252 QIMEEFZEE(+SW) | Bolt Hexa (8-25) 2 | M8XP1.25X25




- 173 -

F07050 Year/Month
20CH TM(US) PTO VALVE

_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18

15
12
13 11
14 5
10 2
9 16
8
7 6
8




- 174 -

FO7050 Year/Month
20CH TMIUS) PTO VALVE
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TA00047915A PTOLLIO|Z (2 C) HIGH PRESSER PIPE 1
2 | TAO0047913A PTOMIO|Z(2Eh LOW PRESSER PIPE 1
3 | NTA2030000A4 Ioto| T X| X| ZH(SH Pipe Support(lower) 1
4 |NTA2040000A4 | ItO|ZX|X| (4 Pipe Support(upper) 1
5 |NTA2100000C2 pPTOE PTO V/V 1
6 [26106-080852 327,ALL Z W X| 2 E8X85 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 3 [M8X1.25X85
7 | TTA3880000A4 OfEfEL Adapt, Connect PF3/8 3
8 |[24311-000140 25808 SEAL,ORING 3 |P14
9 |CEE4050000A4 | XI2|F A E3/8 ELBOW (3/8) 1
10 |26013-080252 AMERFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt, Hexa (8-25) 1 | M8XP1.25X25
11 | TAOOO67578A S L|=2(PF3/8-1/4) UNION 1
12 | 26013-080452 QAN ZTEUFZHE E(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 1 | M8XP1.25X45
13 |26013-080252 QAMERFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt, Hexa (8-25) 2 | M8XP1.25X25
14 | TA0O0049779B e S EXBHHST) BLOCK ASSY(HST) 1
15 124311-000120 -2 495-12 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®12) 4 |P12
16 | NTA1130000A 1=l PLUG 2




- 175 -

FO7070

20CH TM(US)
_RANGE4(AC01737)

PTO SHAFT

Year/Month

2023-01-18

14




- 176 -

FO7070 Year/Month
20CH TMIUS) PTO SHAFT
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |24101-063074 =H| 0126307 Bearing, Ball (#6307) 2 #6307
2 |NT45670000B4 A AEQIM THRUST WASHER 1 (3.0T
3 |NT45680000B4 A1 0| A SPACER 1 [D45XT2.6
4 | NT45440000C4 Zet COLLAR 1
5 [TA00033210A LIS2AID NEEDLE BUSH D 2
6 | TA00033211C PTO7|0{46T GEAR 46T, PTO 1
7 |TZ45100000B3 PTOSIE HUB,P.T.O 2
8 |TZ45110000C4 PTOSZ|E SLEEVE,P.T.O 2
9 | TA00033209A LIO|E%AlB NEEDLE BUSH B 1
10 | TA00033212C PTO7|0{49T GEAR 49T, PTO 1
11 | TZ45140000B4 Zet COLLAR 1 5T
12 | TN45120000A4 A WASHER 1 [T3.0X60X60
13 | TT62040000A3 PTO 2 UM QLF35X60X19 PTO OIL SEAL QLF35X60X19 1 | 35X60X19
14 [22242-000350 =gAzl3g SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 35) 2 |D35
15 | NT45130000B3 PTOZH shaft, PTO 1




- 177 -

FO08022

20CH TM(US)
_RANGE4(AC01737)

RANGE SHIFT FORK

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 178 -

F08022 Year/Month
JoCH TS, RANGE SHIFT FORK

_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g T4 H| 3
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)

1 122351-060025 SPRINGPIN6X25 PIN, SPRING (6-25) 4 | D6X25

2 [TAO0054497A EF(3-45h FORK(3-4) 1

3 | TA00054499B HE I (3-4Lh FORK SHAFT(3-4) 1

4 | TA000595438B A ZEHEA(C-D) SHIFTER BOSS (C-D) 1

5 [TA00054498B ZA(1-2Eh FORK SHAFT(1-2) 1

6 |[TA00059544B A|ZEHEA(A-B) SHIFTER BOSS (A-B) 1

7 [TAO0054496A EH(1-28h FORK(1-2) 1




- 179 -

F10010 Year/Month
20CH TM(US) HYD. CYLINDER CASE
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
11 20
18 19
26 17
25 10
11 18
13 9
12
22
11 &
11
14
24 3
4
8
15
29
1
> 27
21

28 5




- 180 -

F10010 Year/Month
20CH TMUS) HYD. CYLINDER CASE
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TA0O0033085J SQAIBIEAH Ol A HYD CYLINDER CASE 1
3 |22312-100180 Ham PIN, DOWEL (10-18) 1 |D10X18
4 [26013-120352 QMZTEUFZHEE(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 5 |M12XP1.75X0
5 [TAO00060049A Ea ESEER A BRACKET ASSY 1
5 [TA000600498B Ea ESEER A SWITCH BRACKET 1
6 |22217-120000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 5 |M12
7 126716-120002 295ALLSZHE HEXA NUT295 5 |M12X1.75
8 |22312-100200 Ham PIN, DOWEL (10-20) 2 | D10X20
9 |TA00033096H SYMEH HY COVER, HYD CYLINDER 1
10 |[26013-100452 MRS ZUEE HEX BOLT W/WASHER 6 | M10X1.5X45
11 | TAO0045690B Eaxg PLUG ASS'Y 5
12 | TAOO045685A 1=l PLUG 5
13 [24311-000080 O-2 495-8 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®8) 5 |P8
14 | TA0O0033098C SotydHe VALVE, CONTROL 1
15 | 26013-080452 QAN ZEUFZHE E(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X45
16 [24315-000160 25808 O-RING 2
17 | TAOO060775A SofH| A CLEVIS 1
18 [26711-080002 FZHE NUT 2 | M8XP1.25
19 | TAOO033126A == ROLLER 1
20 [22272-000060 SNAP RING RING, CIRCLIP (O 06) 1 |D6
21 126216-120352 MEEEE STEELBOLT 5 |M12X1.75
22 (24311-000120 O-2 495-12 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®12) 1 (P12
23 | TAOOO60360A 7I0|E EE BOLT, GUIDE 1
24 126716-080002 FUHE NUT,HEX (D8) 1 | M8xP1.25
25 [27260-400000 HE SEALING CAP 1
26 | 22252-000400 A2 E40 RING, CIRCLIP (® 40) 1 1D40
27 126106-060202 SZLEWX| S E(6+20) HEXFLANGEBOLT 1 | M6X1.0X20
28 |HAO0001435A EZEAMETEZ LIFT SENSOR 1
29 |26106-080402 451 ALLEHX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1




- 181 -

< 0
+= —
c :
o —
P <
e %)
g | S
P ~
(a'd
<
T
L
—

<

. m
o &z
o

Al WC
o <
— L w
L OO
o Z

N <

o

(o)
ol
I

&

s

=
S -
/ D=

x.___r.ﬂ.u W T S

M —————




- 182 -

F10020 Year/Month
20CH TM(US) LIFT ARM
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
TA00046960B A 2IH Z2HID90) CYLINDER 1
TAO0046958A o-2 O RING 2
TAO0046957A A& BACKUP-RING 2
TAO0046959A | A E(0D90) PISTON 1
TAO0033094A OAEZE ROD, PISTON 1
22351-080050 Axoalm PIN, SPRING (8-50) 1
34311-000140 o-2 O-RING 1
10 |26156-120552 SLAEENSE) HEXAGON HEAD BOLT 3
TA00045690A Egaxg PLUG ASS'Y 1
12 | TAOOO35651A HH A& RING 1
13 [24321-000500 0 (GH) O-RING (D50) 1 | G50
14 | TAOO035650A £ A|(D55X40) BUSH 1
15 | TA00033089C CZEEa= SHAFT, LIFT LINK 1
16 |26106-080162 EUX|EE8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 | M8XP1.25X16
17 | TAOOO33095A E0|E PLATE 1
18 | TAO0033093B EZEd™YS CRANK, LIFT 1
19 | TA0O0040302B 2ZEQY LIFT ARM 2
20 |26106-100202 SUEUXZE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 1 | M10XP1.5X20
22242-000450 Z8AHEA5 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 45) 2 | D45
23 | TAOOO35675A 2L=E4M12) BONDED SEAL 3
24 | TAOOO33100A HH A& RING, BACK UP 1
25 [24321-000450 0 (GYH) O-RING, DYNAMIC (®45) 1 |G45
26 | TAOOO33099A Al BUSH 1
27 |HAO0001435A EZEMAMETR) =Y LIFT SENSOR 1




- 183 -

< 0
+ —
c :
o —
P <
e %)
g | S
> ~
Ll
=>
—
<
=>
>
—
L
<
wn

<

™
o &z
o

o™ WC
o £
o <
— L w
L 90
o Z

N <

o




- 184 -

F10030 Year/Month
20CH TMIUS) SAFTY VALVE

_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
| HEHS =3 > H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (REMARK)

1 |TA00036187B ObMuh = SAFETY VALVE ASS'Y 1

2 [TA00036419A I™HHE LOCK NUT 1

3 [TA00036418A I™dEE BOLT 1

4 124315-000100 oz (Pyd) O-RING 1

5 | TAO0036392A = BODY 1

6 [24315-000180 oz (Pd) O-RING(PTYPE) 1

7 [TA00036420A Axg SPRING 1

8 [TA00036417A =710|1= BALL GUIDE 1

9 [24190-100001 Z75/16 Ball, Steel (5/16) 1

10 | 24315-000125 25802 O-RING(P-TYPE) 1

11 | TAOOO61847A LR BACKUP RING 1




- 185 -

F10040 Year/Month
20CH TM(US) STOP VALVE
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
-8
6 F10010
5
4
12 i3
11
13

14




- 186 -

F10040 Year/Month
20CH TMIUS) STOP VALVE
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
eu| 2EHs z g z g ~z| 74 8|1
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 | TA000469668B SIAEE =M HE XBE | FLOW REGULATOR ASSY 1
2 | TAOO046967A SHd&E XE A3F SCREW 1
3 124315-000060 2580% O RING 1
4 |[TA00033888B HE NUT 1
5 124311-000100 O-21AP10.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®10) 1 |P10
6 | TA00033890C SHEST ZEHUE FH BODY 1
7 124190-140001 4+ STEEL BALL 1
8 124311-000140 2580d SEAL,ORING 1 (P14
9 [TA00034091B g dig AmE| SPRING, LOCKING VALVE 1
10 | TAOO036537A LR RING, BACK UP 1
11 | TAOO046969A = BAR 1
11 | TAO0046969C AEEE STOP BOLT 1
12 |22360-180000 AT SNAP_PIN 1 (D18
13 |26716-100002 |SZHE Nut, Hexa (®10) 1 |M10XP1.5
14 | TTA9040000A4 =} KNOB 1
14 | TTA9040000D4 3=} KNOB 1




- 187 -

F10064 Year/Month
20CH TMIUS) POSITION CONTROL LEVER
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
16 &
12 7
10 7
17
11
10
10 7
9
5
2
1
2




- 188 -

F10064 Year/Month
20CH TMIUS) POSITION CONTROL LEVER
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TTB4180000B4 s83=2E BOLT 2 | M20XP1.5
2 | TAO0036405A 2L =4(M20) BONDED SEAL 4
3 | TA00034085C s MOUNTING SUPPORT 1
4 |TAO0033964A =R=IEA] BRACKET 1
6 | TA00033978B EE BOLT 2
7 | TAOO033965A =R EAW BRACKET A 3
8 |TA00033155A Op & FRICTION PLATE 1
9 [TA00033156B 7AQ1H| O | EH & LEVER ARM, DRAFT 1
10 | TAOOO33966A EZ01E A PLATE A 3
11 | TAOO064648A QK| Y=gt POSITION LEVER ASSY 1
12 | TAO0033901B Fayeg=| SPRING 1
13 |26716-080002 FZHE NUT,HEX (D8) 4 [M8xP1.25
16 | TAOO064646A P (7 E) LEVER P 1
16 | TAOO064646B P (e LEVER P 1
16 | TAO0064646C P (7 E) LEVER P 1
17 |26106-060162 FLEUX| EE HEXFLANGEBOLT 2 | M6XP1.0X16




- 189 -

F10070 e
20CH TM(US) POSITION/DRAFT SHAFT
_RANGE4(AC01737) s
POSITION

POSITION

]




- 190 -

F10070 Year/Month
20CH TM(US) POSITION/DRAFT SHAFT
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
cu| sEWe z g z g T |2
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TAO00033128B = SHAFT 1
2 | TA00033127B = SHAFT 1
2 | TA00033127C = SHAFT 1
3 124550-012100 E 20| £ A BUSH 2
4 22272-000060 SNAP RING RING, CIRCLIP (O 06) 7 |D6
5 |TA00033119A 49 Mo E0|E CONTROL PLATE, DRAFT 1
6 |22242-000180 =gAthalg SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 18) 1 ID18
7 | TA00033121B AA g 3=x3t LINK ASSY, CONNECTING 1
8 [TA00033120A 21X Mo EY0|E CONTROL PLATE, POSITION 1
9 [22242-000120 =gAtEl2 SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 12) 1 |D12(Z8)
10 | TAOO033126A =1 ROLLER 2
11 | TAO0033117B g3 =gt LINK ASSY B 2
12 | TA00033902D Fayeg=| SPRING 1
13 | TA00033111B Aol=E Mo 23 CONTROL LINK. DRAFT LOAD 1
14 | TA0O0033108B g3 ETHIN) LINK ASSY (IN) 1
15 | TAO0033106B SIpNT ==l = ] FEED BACK LINK, POSTION 1
16 |22272-000090 EEAHEl RING, CIRCLIP (® 09) 1 D9
17 | TA00033102B cZEaYIET LINK, LIFT CRANK 1
18 | TAOO033101A o ez 35 LINK PIN, FEEDBACK 1
19 [22217-080000 AZEQIM8 WASHER, SPRING (® 08) 1 (M8
20 [24311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 1 [P16
21 [24311-240100 O-3((PY) SEAL, O-RING 1 (P10
22 [ TA00033114C EZX|H 83 LINK, POSITION 1




- 191 -

F10100 Year/Month
20CH TM(US) BRACKET, TOP LINK
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
1
6




- 192 -

F10100

Year/Month
20CH TMIUS) BRACKET, TOP LINK

_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g T4 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qry) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 | TAO0033147B g3 =THOUT) LINK ASSY (OUT) 1

1 | TA00033147C g3 =THOUT) LINK ASSY (OUT) 1

2 |22351-040020 Amalgl PIN, SPRING (4X20) 1 | D4X20

3 |NTA1130100A9 |=X| BODY 1

4 |24311-000140 2580% SEAL,ORING 1 |P14

5 [TA00034323A £33 "gaf3l =3t BRACKET ASS'Y, TOP LINK 1

6 [26013-120352 QIMZEFZEE(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 6 | M12XP1.75X0




- 193 -

F10120 Year/Month
20CH TM(US) REAR SCV
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
1
2
5 3
4
6 16
17
! 15 18 20
8
11 ;19
22
14 31 24
34 25 23
20
10 T
» 5 10
12 26
14 13
9
34 59
27
67101213 30 28
32

33




- 194 -

F10120 Year/Month
20CH TM(US) REAR SCV
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |26716-100002  |[SZHE Nut, Hexa (®10) 2 |M10XP1.5
2 122217-100000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 10) 2 |M10
3 | TAO0034089A H8 EE BOLT 2
3 | TA00034089B H8 EE BOLT 2
3 | TA00034089C H8 EE BOLT 2
4 124311-000140 2580 SEAL,ORING 1 |P14
5 | TAOO035078A 90&= AH (PF3/8-1/2) ELBOW 1
5 | TAO0035078B 90&= AH (PF3/8-1/2) ELBOW 1
6 | TA00033977B HEE (= COVER RELIEF 1
6 | TA00033977C HEE He|= COVER RELIEF 1
7 | TAO0037393A SCV2(D) SCV2(D) 1
8 [24311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 4 |P16
9 [TA00037386B PTO2 SCVZEEHHHIL) SCV TOTAL ASS'Y(DETENT) 1
9 [TA00037386D PTO2 SCVZEEHHHIL) PTO2 SCV TOTAL ASS'Y(DETENT) 1
10 [ TA00028226A SCV 1 REAR SCV 1 1
10 [ TA00028226C SCV 1 SCV 1 1
11 [ TA00042245C OFR4 E{(PF1/2) ADAPTER 4
12 124311-000100 O-21AP10.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®10) 6 |P10
13 124311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 6 |P16
14 | FBA3150000A3 TOIE(1/2Y QUICK COUPLER (1/2") 2
14 | FBA3150000B3 ZOIERH1/2" "ARM, JOINT(1/2")" 4
15 [ TA00034042D =% SHAFT ASS'Y 1
16 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4 | M8XP1.25X16
17 [ TA00036297B g3 2 2% LINK ASSY 2 1
17 [ TA00036297C g3 2 &% LINK ASSY 2 1
18 [ TA00036917B SCV_ROD_B SCV_ROD_B 1
18 [ TA00036917C SCV_ROD_B SCV_ROD_B 1
19 [24550-016200 E2t0| & Al16X20 DRY BUSH 16X20 2
20 | 22272-000120 EEAHE12 RING, CIRCLIP (® 12) 3 |D12
21 | TAO0037361B HAAZXTHIEED BOSS_A_ASSY 1
21 | TA00037361C HAAZXTHIED BOSS_A_ASSY 1
22 | TAO0034019A darxg LINK 1 ASS'Y 1
22 | TA00034019B ga1x3 LINK 1 ASS'Y 1
23 |22137-080000 QFA8 WASHER, PLAIN (0 08) 4 | M8
24 | 22417-200200 o PIN, COTTER (2-20) 4 (D18
25 | TAO0037363A HABETHINED BOSS_B_ASSY 1
25 | TAO0037363B HABETHINED BOSS_B_ASSY 1
25 | TA00037363C HABETHINED BOSS_B_ASSY 1
26 | TA0O0036443B Hezl BRACKET 1
26 | TA00036443C Hezl BRACKET 1
27 | TA00036941A scv I Yy =yl =g HOLDING BRACKET, SCV LEVER 1
27 | TA00036941B scv I Yy =yl =g HOLDING BRACKET, SCV LEVER 1
28 |126106-100162 EZWX =2 EM10X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M10XP1.5X16
29 | TA0O0036949B =gkl BRACKET 1
30 |26106-080182 444 ALLEX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4




- 195 -

F10120 Year/Month
20CH TM(US) REAR SCV

_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
2 B =Y =Y S 4 H|
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
31 [ TA0O0034062A E70|E PLATE 1

32 [TA00036452D SCveto|of =at3l BRACKET 1

33 [26106-080182 444 ALLEX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4

34 [TA000422428B SCVH ZI}o| I (K3) PIPE, SCV 2

34 [ TA00042242C SCVH ZI}o| I (K3) PIPE, SCV 2

34 | TA00042242D SCVH Z O] Z (K3) SCV EXTENSION PIPE(K3) 4




- 196 -

F11050 Year/Month
A TS RANGE SHIFT LEVER
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
11
12
13 10
12
8 14
26272
25
. 9
5
5
3 5 6 .,
18 21
2 7 19
1510
1 . 24
23 20
8
16
17
8
11




- 197 -

F11050 Year/Month
20CH TMIUS) RANGE SHIFT LEVER
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
cu| =2Eds zy zy 2| 74 4 2
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 |26106-080162 Z WX 2 E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X16
2 |TA00061533A M= E2H4Eh LEVER SHAFT ASS'V(RANGE 4) 1
3 | TA00061527A | B & Z=BHA-B) LEVER ARM ASSY(A-B) 1
4 |26106-080252 ZEUHX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4 | M8XP1.25X25
5 [24550-018150 [FA| DRY BUSH 4
6 |24550-018200 [FA| DRY BUSH 1 [18X20
7 | FB67620000A4 [HE3 PTO Lever Link 1
8 [26367-080002 SLA4EUXHE HEX FLANGE NUT (®8) 4 | M8XP1.25
9 [TA00061530A &4 x=3HC-D) LEVER ARM ASSY(C-D) 1
10 [24550-018200 E 20| & A DRY BUSH 1 [18X20
11 [22351-060030 Azglyl PIN, SPRING (6-30) )
12 | 22242-000300 =g AEl3p SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 30) 2 D30
13 | TAOO061282A 4(3-4Th ARM(3-4) 1
14 | TA0O0054631C (1-2Th ARM(3-4) 1
14 | TA00054631D (1-2Th ARM(3-4) 1
15 124311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 1 |P16
16 [ TA00061535A £ F A BHA-B) SHIFTING ARM ASSY(A-B) 1
17 | TA0O0054630B A ZEZS(A-BEH SHIFTER SHAFT(3-4) 1
18 [TA00061541A L= A3HC-D) SHIFTING SHAFT ASSY(C-D) 1
19 |24550-030300 E 20|24 1 [30X30
20 [ TA00059001A FEEREH RANGE SHAFT HOLDER 1
21 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 | M8XP1.25X16
22 | TAOOO54736A AEH STOPPER 1
23 | TAOO062843A ZEXTHA-B) ROD_ASSY 1
24 | TAOO062849A ZEXTHC-D) ROD ASSY(C-D) 1
25 | TAOO071201A SEQRoFHSE) BOLT 2
26 (23414-160000 =g kA WASHER,SEALING 2 |M16
27 | TA00048409B z3 Axg SPRING, FORK 2
28 |24190-100001 Z5/16 Ball, Steel (5/16) 2 |5/16"




- 198 -

F1070 Year/Month
20CH TM(US) PTO SHIFT GEAR LEVER
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
1
17 16
17
2
18 1 51 5
15
15 3
8
13 14 i
11
9 12
10
8
5 6 .




- 199 -

F11070

Year/Month
20CH TMIUS) PTO SHIFT GEAR LEVER
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [26013-100322 EE BOLT 9
2 |TA00027503D O| X} Y AH|O] =%t ASSY CHAIR RAIL STAY 1
3 [TN46010000B SKR=A 0| AFHH COVER REAR AXLE CASE 1
4 [ TT70090000A Al BUSH 1
5 |TA00046939B PTO B 2t LAVER, PTO 1
6 [TA00062238C PTOZE X3t ROD,P.T.O SHIFT ASSY 1
7 |22137-100000 HotM 10 WASHER, PLAIN (@ 10) 2 [M10
8 |22417-250250 7t&E2.5X25 PIN , COTTER (2-25) 2 | D2.5X25
9 | TAO0019205A Zet COLLAR 1 [D27.2X5T
10 | TA00019206A HEx =20 HOLDER 1 | D34
11 | TN46160000A4 PTOA|ZE{O}Qt ARM, SHIFTER 1
12 | TAO0047849A PTOR 2| = (MA) SHAFT, PTO SHIFTER 1
13 [22272-000150 ESAHEI5 RING, CIRCLIP (® 15) 1 D15
14 | TAO0061564B PTOZIH| =&H(20C) PTO LEVER ASS'Y 1
14 | TA0O0061564C PTOZIH| =&H(20C) PTO LEVER ASS'Y 1
15 [24550-017150 E 20| & A BUSH 4
16 | TT65120000A4 Z2tB COLLARB 2 | T2.3X45X45
17 |26106-060162 FLEUX EE HEXFLANGEBOLT 2 | M6XP1.0X16
18 | TA0O0061557B HETsHEe 4WD LEVER ASS'Y 1
18 | TA00061557C HersoHxg 4WD LEVER ASSY 1
19 | TAO0047849A PTOR 8| = (MA) SHAFT, PTO SHIFTER 1
20 | TA00063592B NI IH 4L CABIN ASSY LEVER 2
21 | TAOOO61564A PTOZH =2 (200) PTO LEVER ASSY 1
21 | TAO0061564C PTOZI | =&H(20C) PTO LEVER ASS'Y 1




- 200 -

F11120 Year/Month
20CH TM(US) 4WD LEVER
_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
7
8
7 8




- 201 -

F11120 Year/Month
20CH TM(US) 4WD LEVER

_RANGE4(AC01737) 2023-01-18
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g T4 H| 3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 | TAO0061565B AWDEE X% 4WD ROD ASSY 1

2 [TAO0061557A HELSHHZT 4WD LEVER ASSY 1

2 | TA00061557B HMEF S =T 4WD LEVER ASSY 1

2 | TA00061557C HMEF S = 4WD LEVER ASSY 1

3 [TT65120000A4 ZtetB COLLARB 1 | T2.3X45X45

4 | TN44300000A4 A|ZEHOIZ=H Holder, Shift Arm 1

5 |TT70090000A4 N BUSH 1 | 17X20X12

6 [TN44380000A4 |MEFLSHHZTA LEVERASS'YF.DRIVE 1

7 [22137-100000 T™WRIM 10 WASHER, PLAIN (® 10) 2 |M10

8 |22417-250250 JtEE2.5X25 PIN, COTTER (2-25) 2 |D2.5X25

9 [26013-080252 IMEEFZLEE(+SW) Bolt, Hexa (8-25) 1 | M8XP1.25X25

10 [22351-080030 Azglyl PIN, SPRING (8-30) 1




- 202 -

G01020

4820CH(AC02108)

BONNET

Year/Month

2023-01-18

31

21

24

31

32




- 203 -

G01020 Year/Month
BONNET
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
sl EEHS Exe z g ~z| 74 8l 1
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00072438A =4 E =Y =gt BONNET FRAME ASS'Y 1
2 | TA00042483B THEOAF(F} FRONT MASK, LH 1
3 [TA000522498B ITHE OrA3 J2(H) GRILL, FRONT MASK 1
4 [ TA00042483B THEOAF(F} FRONT MASK, LH 1
5 [TA00042485B THEOIAF (D) FRONT MASK, RH 1
6 [TA00042484C DTHEOAZ OF(ED FRONT MASK GRIL, LH 1
7 [TA00042486C DTHEOAT OZ(P) FRONT MASK GRIL, RH 1
8 |HA00001143E NESENR HEAD LAMP(L) 1
9 |HA00001144E HESETR HEAD LAMP(R) 1
10 | TAO0072395A FEhzg HOOD(UNDER) ASSY 1
11 | TAO0045591B Ets 2 EgH=h WIRE NETTING ASS'Y(L) 1
11 | TAOO045591A Ets2&gH=h WIRE NETTING ASS'Y(L) 1
12 | TAO0045592B Els 2 EEHR) WIRE NETTING ASS'Y(R) 1
12 | TAOO045592A Els 2 EEHR) WIRE NETTING ASS'Y(R) 1
13 | TAO0053541C XX et zgt 53 ) BRACKET ASS'Y 1
13 | TAO0053541B XX et z=g 53 ) BRACKET ASSY 1
14 | TAO0044134A #o Y =Hefgl A LAMP BRACKET A 2
15 [26367-060002 EUXHE Nut, Hexa (P6) 21 |M6XP1.0
16 |22587-480124 HH| O 2| Ef T LEAF TAPPING SCREW 20 |4.8%12
17 | TA0O0001332C SIMEEE M6 INSERT BOLT(MS6) 9 M6
17 | TAO0001332B SIMEEE M6 INSERT BOLT(M6) 17 | M6
18 | TAO0044136A #o 1y =Hefgl B LAMP BRACKET B 2
19 [26106-060162 SLAEUHX EE HEXFLANGEBOLT 11 [ M6XP1.0X16
20 | TAO0020285A AEH EMBLEM 1
21 [ TA00036482B AEX] SEAL 1
22 | TA00044322A 24 E &(SIDE) SEAL, BONNET 2
23 | TAO0020835A EA=RIC)) HEAT INSULATOR, HOOD 1
24 | TAO0020834A ER=RuIE)) HEAT INSULATOR, HOOD 1
25 [ TTD6440000A4 IND2 CUSHION, RUBBER 2
26 | TB41290000B4 HHE NUT 2 104T
26 | TB41290000D4 HHE NUT 2 104T
26 | TB41290000C4 HHE NUT 2 104T
27 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 3 | M8XP1.25X16
28 | TAOOO55321A HEE A HEADL LAMP SEAL )
29 | TAOO0O55322A ZTHE OfA37 Al FRONT MASK, SEAL 1
30 | TAOO020285A AEH EMBLEM 1
31 | FEO6040000A FAHE 6 NUT 6, PUSH 2 104T
32 | TAOOQO72764A TYMEEH =3 EMBLEM ASS'Y 1




- 204 -

G01040 Year/Month
LATCHING DEVICE, BONNET
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
5
2




- 205 -

G01040 Year/Month
LATCHING DEVICE, BONNET
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 122137-060000 HotM WASHER , PLAIN 1 |M6
2 |26106-080162 EUX| = E8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X16
3 [26106-100202 SUZUXZE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 2 | M10XP1.5X20
4 |RR47070000C4 HiF Rl EE K| ALHTE 6 PIN 6, COME-OFF SNAP 1 |D1.2
5 | TAO0053140A x| =g LATCH ASSY 1
6 | TA00053544B ENEEREIR] LATCH BRACKET 1
6 | TAO0053544A G PNI=R=ISA] LATCH BRACKET 1
7 | TA00058562B EC ROD 1
7 | TAOO058562A EC LOAD 1
8 | CA98010000A4 | &%H0| GRIPCONTROLLEVER 1




- 206 -

G01060 Year/Month
FIXED BRACKET, BONNET
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
7
11
8 9
3 5
22
6
12 10 <
2
13 14 21
18 17 19
23
16
20 15
25
19

24




- 207 -

G01060 Year/Month
FIXED BRACKET, BONNET
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00028152F 2ol e =g PLATE ASS'Y 1 |-
1 | TA00028152G 2ol e =gf PLATE ASS'Y 1 |-
2 | TA00028165B E0|E PLATE 1 (23T
2 | TA00028165C E0|E PLATE 1 (23T
3 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X16
4 | TA00028206B aro|g AEX| B (& SPONGE B 1 5T
5 [TA00028205A aro|Et AEX| A SPONGE A 1 [T5.0
6 |26106-060142 SLAEUHXEE BOLT 3 | M6X1.0X14
7 [26106-060120 SZLUZUXEE HEX FLANGE BOLT 1
8 |26367-060002 EUXHE Nut, Hexa (D6) 4 [M6XP1.0
9 | TA00072442A =252 2HER REAR BONNET R 1
9 | TA00062359A SEEHER REAR BONNET_R 1
10 | TAOO072441A 282 EYHE L REAR BONNET L 1
10 | TAOO062358A SREEHEL REAR BONNET_L 1
11 | TAOO072440A =2 E2EHE REAR BONNET 1
11 | TAOO062357A ZEEHE REAR BONNET 1
12 | TZD6890000B4 o0{22|y F & Hi= BAND, AIR CLEANER )
12 | TZD6890000A4 ooiZ2|HFEEHE BAND,AIRCLEANERHOLDING )
13 | TA00025580D o0 22| EallZl =TF | BRACKET AIR-CLEANER ASS'Y 1 |-
13 | TA00025580C o0 22| EellZl =TF | BRACKET AIR-CLEANER ASS'Y 1 |-
13 | TAOO025580E o0 22| EellZl =TF | BRACKET AIR-CLEANER ASS'Y 1 |-
14 |26106-060162 SL4EUHX EE HEXFLANGEBOLT 8 | M6XP1.0X16
15 | TA00034874C =Ne EARE - ) BRACKET A 1
15 | TA00034874D =Ne EARE - ) BRACKET A 1
16 | TA00034873C Bzl =g BRACKET ASS'Y 1
16 | TA00034873D Bzl =3 BRACKET ASS'Y 1
17 | TA0O0023455B A AmEl GAS SPRING 2 |NONE
18 |26367-080002 259, S E=EUXHE HEX FLANGE NUT (08) 4 [M8XP1.25
19 [26106-100202 |S|LUZUX|ZE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 6 | M10XP1.5X20
20 [ TA00035176B olZ =gzl BRACKET 1
20 | TAOOO35176A olZ =gzl BRACKET 1
21 126106-080182 444 ALLEHX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4
22 | TA00022981B HHEFEEE BONNET BOLT 2 |M10XP1.5
23 | TA00031097A g7|oto|= Hrlng RUBBER 1 |6.0T
24 | TAOOO38101A AEE STRIP 1 (A
25 |26106-080162 EHUX|ZE8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X16




- 208 -

G01080 Year/Month
BRACKET, FRONT AXLE
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
10
2
- 9
11
12
13
14
12 .
11
7
6
5
4




- 209 -

G01080 Year/Month
BRACKET, FRONT AXLE
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TAOO046585L ZHEMHSHZIZ DynaQ |F/A BRACKET ASS'Y_DYNAQ 1
1 [TAO0046585N ZHEMHSHZIZ DynaQ |F/A BRACKET ASS'Y_DYNAQ 1
1 [ TA00046585K ZHEMSHZIZ DynaQ |F/A BRACKET ASSY DYNAQ 1
1 | TAO0046585M ZHEMHSHZIZ DynaQ |F/A BRACKET ASS'Y_DYNAQ 1
2 | TA00028440B ZHE S|X|T =g BRACKET ASS'Y 1 |-
2 | TA00028440A ZTHE S| X|m =3t Front Hitch Plate Ass'y 1
3 | TT08230000C4 =E BOLT 18 | M12XP1.75X4
3 |TT08230000B4 =E BOLT 18 | M12XP1.75X4
4 |TT08220000B4 EIATEIQN LOCKSPRINGWASHER 18 [M12
4 |TT08220000C4 EIATEIQN LOCKSPRINGWASHER 18 [M12
5 [FB08090000A4 Z2115 PLUG 4
6 | TB26060000A4 Z2117.8 PLUGRUBBER 6
7 [26106-080252 SL4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4 [M8XP1.25X25
8 |TA00037416A 2tC|Of O|E E2t2(Zh =8t | RADIATOR_BRK 1
8 |TA00037416B 2tC|Of O|E E2t2(Zh =8t | RADIATOR_BRK 1
9 |TA00037418A 2tC|Of O|E 222 () =8t | RADIATOR _BRK 1
9 [TA00037418B 2tC|Of O|E 22t () =8t | RADIATOR_BRK 1
10 |HRA1203300A4 |®Z&ln2 RUBEER, VIBRATION PROOF 2
11 | 26116-160402 =E BOLT 8
12 [22217-160000 AT WASHER, SPRING (® 16) 8 |M16
13 | TA0O0049891B S E Y O|E(HST) WINDSHIELD (HST) 1
13 | TA00049891A Y =2 0| E(HST) COVER 1
14 | 26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 | M8XP1.25X16




- 210 -

G01100 Year/Month
PROPELLER SHAFT

4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18

7
2 /

6
/
—&—b
B
. 2 ¥ z .l'|I
i |I.r o i
i iy Y .l"l
i ‘-‘ I}
I} ‘ a‘l
] \ I
W !
\‘ |l=r
9 \\\. |I.r-' 1 6
\.‘. .'J__ .. ,. :l
9 v
\ N
®
L

/; ‘t,\




- 211 -

G01100 Year/Month
PROPELLER SHAFT
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |NT15080000B4 HEER COUPLING(R) 2 | D35
2 122351-040036 Az SPRING PIN 2 | D4X36
3 | TA00015872C D=daks SHAFT 1 (D25
4 [24321-000550 o-3 SEAL,O-RING 1 [1A G55.0
5 |TC62110100A3 =T COVER SHAFT (FRONT) 1
5 [TC62110100B3 =7{H(H) SHAFT COVER, FRONT 1 |NONE
6 |23010-055000 Sz HOSEBANDS55 1 | D55
7 | TC62020000A4 BHX(EZHY) BOOTS,SHAFT COVER 1
8 [TA00031873B =AY (M) = 2 COVER SHAFT (FRONT) REAR ASS'Y 1 |-
8 [TA00031873A =AY (M) = 2 COVER SHAFT (FRONT) REAR 1 |-
9 |26106-080122 SLEUHXEE Bolt, Hexa (8-12) 1 [M8XP1.25X12
10 |24321-000450 oz(Gd) O-RING, DYNAMIC (#45) 1 |G4s5
11 | 22252-000520 CIRCLIP52 RING, CIRCLIP (& 52) 1 |D52(THEB)
12 [24104-062054 | =H|0] 26205UU BALL BEARING (#6205UU) 1 |#6205UU
13 | TA00042166C Hojd = BEARING HOLDER 1
13 [ TA00042166B Hojd = BEARING HOLDER 1
14 |24321-000500 o (GH) O-RING (D50) 1 [G50
15 [ TA00031871C = HH(Z) 20 COVER SHAFT (REAR) 1 -
15 | TA00031871B = HH(Z) 20 COVER SHAFT (REAR) 1 -
16 | TN23070000B4 =7 ojz SHAFT, PACKING COVER 1 05T
16 | TN23070000A4 FHAH I PACKINGCOVER 1 [TO5
17 [26106-120252 SUZUMX|EE HEX FLANGE BOLT 2




- 212 -

G02010 Year/Month
CABIN FRAME
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
1
17 8
18
19 16
26
21 i
6 14
15
10
g 20 10
7 21
8
o] 23
24
22 2 25

_l_l_l
wh—=




- 213 -

G02010 Year/Month
CABIN FRAME
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
= 2EEHz =3 =3 - 4 H|
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TAO0072438A 2HE =g =& BONNET FRAME ASSY 1
2 | TA00035953B gxl D XX\ o =8 (E_ SUPPORT ASS'Y 1
2 | TAO00035953A gxl D XX\ o =8 (E_ SUPPORT ASSY 1
3 | TA00063583B BRI D2 X| K| CH 2 (F)_4H | BRACKET, FRONT(R) 1
3 | TA00063583A BRI D2 X| K| CH 2 (F)_4H | BRACKET, FRONT(R) 1
4 | TA000178258B HXIn 2 xsh CUSHION RUBBER, FRONT 4
5 [26106-120202 SUZUXEZE BOLT 8
6 |FTK1320000C4 INHFEEE BOLT 4 [ M20XP2.0X12
6 |FTK1320000B4 fFEZE BOLT 4 [ M20XP2.0X12
7 |TH51050000B4 kM WASHER 4 18T
8 |22217-200000 AIZE QLN WASHER, SPRING (® 20) 4 |M20 X 60 X P
9 |26716-200002 |FZHE NUT 4 [M20XP2.5
10 | TA00027276C e F 2 Hefsl = BRACKET REAR 2 |16T
10 | TA00027276B e F 2 Hefsl = BRACKET REAR 2 |16T
11 122137-160000 [ IX| WASHER, PLAIN (0 16) 8 |M16
12 |22217-160000 AZE QLM WASHER, SPRING (® 16) 8 |M16
13 [26716-160002 FZHE NUT 8 |M16XP2.0
14 | TTF8170000B4 =E BOLT 8 |M16X2.0
15 [26013-120302 QUIMEEFZHEE(+SW) [ HEX BOLT W/WASHER 4 | M12XP1.75X3
15 [26013-120302 QIMEEFZHEE(+SW) [ HEX BOLT W/WASHER 6 [M12XP1.75X3
16 | TA00062981B ZO|AE] Xt JOY-STICK ASSY 1
17 | TAOOO55377A 2l xsH GRIP COMP , JOYSTICK )
18 |26737-140002 HEWMS) NUT 1
19 126106-080802 572,A1417, 2 W X| 2 E8X80 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8X1.25X80
20 | TAOOO72966A Euptie STEP ASS'Y 2
20 | TAOOO72996A EARZEEA (200) STEP ASSY 1
21 |26106-080202 SZEWXEBE SQR FLANGE BOLT 8 | M8XP1.25X20
22 | TAO0044891F S ZBHHST) HEAT INSULATOR ASS'Y 1
22 | TA00044891G ST ZBHHST) WINDSHIELD ASS'Y(HST) 1
23 126106-060162 FLEUX| EE HEXFLANGEBOLT 8 |M6XP1.0X16
24 |22217-100000 AZEQEM WASHER, SPRING (® 10) 4 [M10
25 | CA00001686B SZ2tE EM10X45 BOLT HEXAGON M10X45 4 [M10X45(10.9T
25 | CAOOO01686A FZ2EM10X45 BOLT HEXAGON M10X45 4
26 | TB18040000A4 1= PLUG13 1 |D13




- 214 -

G02011

4820CH(AC02108)

PILLAR COVER

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 215 -

G02011 Year/Month
PILLAR COVER
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00028674B Bzt LH B PILLAR LH 1
2 |TA000286758 B 2t RH B PILLAR RH 1
3 | TA0O0016094A 2 CAP 8
4 |26106-060122 FLEUXEE HEX BOLT (6-12) 8 | M6XP1.0X12




- 216 -

L | o©
=2 | —
c |
O |
> | <
| o
S| S
> | N
(@)
o
<€
O
m
I
wn
<t
)
%)
o
S B
(@]
S =
(@ -
O g
Al
[ee]
<




- 217 -

G02020 Year/Month
DASH BOARD

4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 | TAO0002039A PST &= PST BOOT 1 [NONE

2 | TCE9020000C4 = E (BC)6x20 BOLT(BQ) 6 | M6XP1.0X25

3 | TA00047998B HEHH_H(AH) COLUMN COVER F 1

4 | TA00047997B HEHH_(HH) COLUMN COVER R 1

5 | TTD7100000A4 (+)X} 20| B&E LA} CROSSRCESSEDTAPPINGSCREW 4 | M5X25

6 |TTD7090000C4 |(+)AF S20| BT LpAp | CRO RECESDHEADTAPRIRG 4 |Msx16

6 |TTD7090000B4 |(+)AF S20| BT LpAp | CRO RECESDHEADTAPRIRG 4 |Msx16

7 |TA00001262F ZHa AH|0| =g STAY ASS'Y, COLUMN 1 |-

7 |TA00001262E ZHa AH|0| =g STAY ASS'Y, COLUMN 1 |-

8 |26106-100202 SLEUHXEE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 4 |M10XP1.5X20

9 |TTD7110000C4 |ALIE {E 5008 SPEED NUT NS5008 6 (07T

9 |TTD7110000B4 AIE HE 5008 SPEED NUT NS5008 6 (07T




- 218 -

14

G02030 Year/Month
SIDE-VIEW MIRROR
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
6
5
3
1
2
8
11 .
10
2
1213




- 219 -

G02030

Year/Month
SIDE-VIEW MIRROR
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18

28| BHEUHD g g 74 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 | TA00028657C HH REARVIEW MIRROR ROD 2

1 | TA00028657B L BACK MIRROR BOSE 2

2 | TCF5170000B3 el SIDE MIRROR 2

3 [22117-100000 HtM(A™H) WASHER, PLAIN (@ 10) 2 |M10

4 [22217-100000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 10) 2 |M10

5 |26716-100002 |SZAHE Nut, Hexa (®10) 2 |M10XP1.5

6 |26656-100002 FUUHE CAP NUT, HEX 2 |M10

7 | TA00045948C =0l =g L GRIP ASSY, LH 1

7 |TA00045948B Q= =FO0| =gt L ASS'Y, GRIP 1

8 | TA00045951B =50l =R ASS'Y, GRIP 1

8 | TA00045951C =50l =R GRIP ASS'Y, RH 1

9 |26106-080202 SLA4EUXEE SQR FLANGE BOLT 4 | M8XP1.25X20

10 | HAO0001757A M HFSEX|A|SATHED| |REAR COMBI LAMP R 2

11 | TAOO040399F BHEE SSX SPONGE 1

12 | TA0O0041266C S$ET 53 SPONGE 1

13 | TAO0041270C gEL 5 SPONGE 1

14 | TA00040404C LEE SPONGE 1




- 220 -

G02050

DOOR
4820CH(AC02108)

Year/Month

2023-01-18

CABIN KeY

1516




- 221 -

G02050 Year/Month
DOOR
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
= FEHD =4 =4 + =[jin]
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (REMARK)
1 | TAO0062868A YR Fel_ThHY) DOOR GLASS_LH 1
2 | TA00062869A YR Fel_FY) DOOR GLASS_RH 1
3 | TA00046254E EY2oIX =g &L HINGE ASS'Y, DOOR 1
4 |TA00046289E E22X|=8H(ZBh HINGE ASSY, DOOR LH/UPR 1
5 | TA00046290E EA2SIX| =THR,4h DOOR HINGE ASS'Y, RH/UPR 1
6 | TA00046255E EUR2AXE=TH(2,3D HINGE ASS'Y, DOOR RH/LOW 1
7 | TAO0046260A DNEIjZA PACKING A, RUBBER 8
8 | TAO0046261A 2B PACKING B, RUBBER 4
9 |TA00046262B EY0|E PLATE 2
9 |TA00046262A EY0|E PLATE 2
10 | TAO0048408A ot E Y HulTte SCREW 8
11 | TAO0046120A ZYUE (W) &F0l (Zh INNER DOOR HANDLE (LH) 1
11 | TA0O0046120B =50l =gh(zh HANDLE ASS'Y 1
12 | TAOOO46129A ZYUE (W) &F0l (2) INNER DOOR HANDLE (RH) 1
12 | TA00046129B 0| 2(2) HANDLE ASS'Y 1
13 | TA00020714A FHEEE CUSHION BOLT -> THA4903000A9 2
14 | THA4904000A9 | IHZ1 PACKING 1 2
15 | TAOO062177A EUEEH DOOR LATCH ASSY, LH 1
16 | TAO0062178A EUEEH DOOR LATCH ASSY, RH 1
17 126367-080002 259, &2 HEX FLANGE NUT (®8) 8 | M8XP1.25
18 | TA0O0026423A ItarmelE GAS SPRING(DOOR) 2
19 [22217-080000 2 WASHER, SPRING (& 08) 4 (M8
20 |22127-080000 2tM8 WASHER, PLAIN (D80) 4 |M8
1

CABIN
For | TAD0062179A

Hoiro:om

[oi i |y
N

e | >

CABIN KEY




- 222 -

G02071

4820CH(AC02108)

FRONT WINDOWS

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 223 -

G02071 Year/Month
FRONT WINDOWS
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
HEHS = = 23| 7Y i
(PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)
TA00046113A HEH {2 FRONT GLASS 1
TA00046114A et f2/L FRONT GLASS L 1
TA00046115A e 22/ R FRONT GLASS R 1
TAO00058702A HEXIAZX| SUPPORT SPONGE 2




- 224 -

G02072 Year/Month
REAR WINDOWS
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
6
5
7
22
3
4
131 2
8
109 11
16 45 b
19 ; ?;I 6 14
18
20
21 1
2

19




- 225 -

G02072 Year/Month
REAR WINDOWS
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18

= FEHD =4 + H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) ( (PART NAME) (REMARK)

1 [TA00046134A FH R REAR GLASS 1

2 |TA00046661B FZHIE PACKING, REAR DOOR 1

3 | TAOO046715A A PACKING 2

4 |TA00046712B S HEYM (2 HINGE L 1

4 | TA00046712A S HEYM (2 HINGE L 1

5 | TA00046714B SHYN(P) HINGE R 1

5 | TA00046714A SHYM(P) HINGE R 1

6 |THA4917000A9 |F&m PIN 2

7 [22272-000060 RING, CIRCLIP (® 06) 2

8 | TAO0046716A PACKING 2

9 | TA00046127B PLATE 2

9 | TAO0046127A PLATE 2

10 |26367-080002 HEX FLANGE NUT (®8) 8

10 |26367-080002 HEX FLANGE NUT (®8) 4

11 [ TA00020714A FHE CUSHION BOLT -> THA4903000A9 4

12 [ TA00029044A oA PACKING 2

13 [ TA00028703B =xo HANDLE ASS'Y 1

13 [ TA00028703A =50 HANDLE ASS'Y 1

14 | TA0O0020736B &%F0| HANDLE BRACKET(L) 1

14 [ TA00020736A &=20| HANDLE BRACKET(L) 1

15 122217-080000 Axg WASHER, SPRING (& 08) 4

16 |22127-080000 Zet0l WASHER, PLAIN (D80) 8

17 [26717-080002 g NUTM8 6

17 [26717-080002 nEHE NUTM8 4

18 [ THA4912000A9 HEZ{IMS8 CAP NUT 4

19 [ THA4303004A9 JtA AmEl(ZEH) GAS SPRING(REAR) )

20 | TCJ1022800A3 AZEFO| DOOR LOCK 1

21 126557-080122 HF QI = &} BOLT(8X12) 2

221 | TAO0046131A £H /e SIDE GLASS 1
22R | TAO0046132A £H /e SIDE GLASS 1

23 | TA00046133B ZH {2 REAR GLASS ASS'Y 1




- 226 -

G02131 Year/Month
ROOF/OUTER
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18

12

11 1

10

7
9
7
8
8
9
29 21
23 5 e
. 4 4 29 29
e 19
24 28
1817
13
& 15
14 e
27 6
5

26




- 227 -

G02131 Year/Month
ROOF/OUTER
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TAO0046110B XS (&h ROOF 1
2 | TA00046102B XlSh =2 ROOF ASS'Y 1
4 | TA0O0046572A G ZABYZ Z(FRONT) BRACKET 2
4 | TA00046572B ALY Z(FRONT) BRACKET 2
5 [TA00046573A AZAE2Zl =2HREAR) BRACKET 2
5 [TA00046573B AZAEz{Zl =2HREAR) BRACKET 2
6 |26716-080002 FLUHE NUT,HEX (D8) 2 | M8xP1.25
7 | TA00046108B A 2zl =8 C BRACKET ASS'Y 2
8 | TA00046104A A =2zl 28 A BRACKET ASS'Y 2
9 | TA00046106A tA =2zl 2% B BRACKET ASS'Y 2
10 | THA4904000A9 2y PACKING 1 6
11 | TAOO045850A A WASHER 6
12 |26577-080252 (+)AFZ YA ZF2LEAL SCREW 6
13 [22157-080000 HetAM8(hY WASHER, PLAIN (® 08) 6 |M8
14 |26106-080252 SZEWXEBE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4 | M8XP1.25X25
15 | 26367-080002 259, SZLEUXHE HEX FLANGE NUT (08) 2 | M8XP1.25
16 | TAO0047138A et ZAE =zl FRONT LIGHT BRACKET 4
17 |26023-060182 ObA 75 B H| ZF2 LEAH(Sw+Pw) Screw, (6-18) 8 |M6X18
18 |HAOOO01106A A S (K5) WORKING LAMP 4
19 | TA00046111A ofjo1Zd #HH COVER 1
20 |26577-080202 A 2| LEAF(8X20) SCREW FLAT HEAD 4 | M8X1.25X20
21 | TAO0025479A AEHE GG Q7)) ELEMENT(CABIN_OUT) 2
22 | TAOO025436A ZEY MESH 2
23 | TAOOO15590A 7S LEHE®R) COVER(OUT)_RH 1
24 126023-060202 QA Z B H| B2 LEAKSW+PW) BOLT 4 | M6EX20
25 | TAOOO15589A 7S YEEEh COVER(OUT)_LH 1
26 | TA00045641A OHH|LE &gt ANTENNA ASSY 1
27 126023-040122 SCREW4X12 SCREW 4X12 2
28 | TA00061698A Xl=4 2T E-H(1000) ROOF SPONGE(1000) 1
29 | TA00061697A X|&A 3 I{ E-F2000) ROOF SPONGE(2000) 2




- 228 -

G02132 Year/Month
ROOF/INNER

4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18




- 229 -

G02132

Year/Month
ROOF/INNER
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00045970D oy CEILING 1
2 | TA00044734A =/ ENE] FASTENER 22
3 |HA00001248A HUS INDOOR LAMP 1
4 | TA0D0047000B AC FHH COVER 1
5 [TA00047004B ool 7HAEE Y AIR CONDITIONER CONTROLLER 1
6 |TB41290000D4 |HUE NUT 8 (04T
6 |TB41290000C4 |HUHE NUT 8 (04T
6 |TB41290000B4 |HUE NUT 8 (04T
7 | TA00048244A 2 QX AHH (47 COVER 1
8 [HAO00000870A Heteto|m AL K| FRONT WIPER SWITCH )
9 |THA4324000A9 |ON,OFFA2|X]| SWITCH,ON-OFF 2
10 | HAO0001084A QLQEREL) AUDIO 1
11 [26023-040162 OFA Z= B H| ZH2 LEAHSW+PW) SCREW 6 | M4Xx16
12 | TA00028767A A0 HH SPEAKER COVER 2
13 | TA00020684A AI|7 SPEAKER 2
14 | 26557-040302 (+) Xt SH|Zf2LEAL +SCREW 8 | M4XP0.7X30
15 |22117-040000 HetNq(AH) WASHER, PLAIN (® 04) 8 M4
16 |22217-040000 AZEQIM4 WASHER, SPRING (® 04) 8 |M4
17 | 26717-040002 SLUHE NUT 8 |M4XP0.7
18 | TA00046126A el CAP 4
19 | TA00047758B E0|3 223 BRACKET 1
19 | TA00047758C E0|3] 223l BRACKET 1
20 | TA00018228A £0|3 ROOM MIRROR 1
21 |26557-060202 (+) Xt HH|Zf2LEA SCREW 4 | M6XP1.0X20
22 | TA00047759A A32 a7y 23l BRACKET 1
23 | TA0D0017802A MHIO| X SUN VIRSOR 1




- 230 -

G02140

4820CH(AC02108)

DRIVER'S SEAT

Year/Month

2023-01-18

14

10




- 231 -

G02140 Year/Month
DRIVER'S SEAT
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TAO0030715E AlEE=R|Z SEAT BRACKET 1 (T32
1 |TA00030715D AlEE=R|Z SEAT BRAKET 1 (T32
2 |26367-080002 259, SLA4EUX|HE HEX FLANGE NUT (08) 4 [M8XP1.25
3 [26106-080182 444 ALLEHX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 8
4 | TA00028664C MH|A FHH SERVICE COVER 1
4 | TA00028664B MH|A FHH SERVICE COVER 1
5 [TA00028663B g GUM 1
6 | TA00028613B 714 COVER 1
6 | TA00028613A 714 COVER 1
7 126106-060142 FLUEUXEE BOLT 32 | M6X1.0X14
8 |FTEO300000A4 EXRASH BOOTS 1
9 | THB4912000A4 =20l50 GROMMET 50 2
10 | TCF4140000B4 7{H{ (2HEh COVER 1 (1.2T
11 | TA00020002A AtE W2 RKpHp2t BOOT 1
12 | TA00025775C A= o Eheh ot PEDAL, DIFFERENTIAL 1 |-
12 | TA00025775B A= o ekt PEDAL, DIFFERENTIAL 1 |-
12 | TA00025775A A= o ek ot PEDAL, DIFFERENTIAL 1 |-
13 | FTEO120000A4 I8E21052 RUBBER PLUG 52 2
14 | TA00028604D 714 COVER 1
15 | TAOO072856A AlE X% _TYM_Cabin(US) SEAT_ASSY 1




- 232 -

< |
= B
c | 5
o | —
= | <
| o
g | S
> | ~
LLl
T
<
—1
o
(a'd
@)
O
—
LL
o
o
2
— O
~n =
(@ -
O g
~
©
<




- 233 -

G02160 Year/Month
FLOOR PLATE
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
ad| REHS Y 249 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @w|  (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 |TA00040989B

IO} E (HST-CABIN)

MAT,FOOT REST

2 | TAOOO40905A

HSTH & £

PEDAL BOOT




- 234 -

G02181 Year/Month
FENDER COVER/LH
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
1
2
6




- 235 -

G02181 Year/Month
FENDER COVER/LH
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @v|  (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | TA00047989D LH 2l FFHH (A H) LH RH MAIN LEVER COVER 1
1 | TA00047989C LH 2l FFHH (A H) LH RH MAIN LEVER COVER 1
2 | TAD0044893A L 20E7K(P) COVER, RUBBER 1
3 [26106-060142 |SLUEZUX|E2E BOLT 9 | M6X1.0X14
4 |HA00001907A  |LtYIE (=) POWER SOCKET 1
5 | TA00040402A e Bt SR (-2 SPONGE 1
6 | TAO0040400A e et SR (@l-2h SPONGE 1
7 | TA0D0040401A e Bt Z SR (@-9) SPONGE 1
8 |TA00040403B e Bt ZSR(U-) SPONGE 1




- 236 -

L | o
= B
c |
O |
= | <
| o
g | S
> | ~
I
©
(a'd
Ll
>
@)
)
(a'd
Ll
()
=z
Ll
L
)
o
.
— O
o <
o 2T
O 8
~
o)
<




- 237 -

G02182 Year/Month
FENDER COVER/RH
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TAOO047990A RH 2|t FFH(MH)_S0| RH LEVER COVER 1
2 | TA00047992C SCV B 7 H (A H]) SCV LEVER COVER 1
3 | TTD7100000A +At S 20| ©E LA SCREW 4
4 |TTD7110000C4 AI|E {E 5008 SPEED NUT NS5008 4 07T
4 |TTD7110000B4 AIlE {E 5008 SPEED NUT NS5008 4 07T
5 126106-060142 FLEUHXEE BOLT 8 | M6X1.0X14




- 238 -

G02190

4820CH(AC02108)

FENDER ASS'Y

Year/Month

2023-01-18

ili5

11 17

13

18




- 239 -

G02190 Year/Month
FENDER ASS'Y
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TAQ0072427A QG FENDER L 1
2 | TA00072431A A GR FENDER R 1
3 [TA00060650B 2| E3H Eefzl BRACKET, REFLECTOR 2
4 |[TA00062259B 2 XX =)zl =T FENDER SUPPORT BRACKET L 1
4 |TA00062259A 2 XK=zl =T FENDER SUPPORT BRACKET L 1
5 [TA00062263A 2 XX =2zl =R FENDER SUPPORT BRACKET R 1
5 [TA00062263B 2 XX =2zl =R FENDER SUPPORT BRACKET R 1
6 | TA00062265A ZAHL COVE, LEFT 1
6 | TA00062265B ZAHL COVE, LEFT 1
7 | TA00062266B 7{HR COVE, RIGHT 1
7 | TAO0062266A 7{HR COVE, RIGHT 1
8 | TCD5310000B4 HHMEHTC CLAMP_C_WIRE 2
9 [TA00072433A MEXY BT 2zl X3} BRACKET ASS'Y : NUMBER PLATE 1
10 | TZE1040003D3 SMV E2fZl =%t SMV BRACKET ASS'Y 1
10 [ TZE1040003C3 SMv EefjZlxgt SMV BRACKET ASS'Y 1
11 | THA4929000A9 AT AD5| SCREW 26
12 |26106-060142 FLUEUXEE BOLT 3 | M6X1.0X14
13 [26367-060002 EUXHE Nut, Hexa (P6) 6 | M6XP1.0
14 | 26106-060202 SZLEUHX| S E(6+20) HEXFLANGEBOLT 2 | M6X1.0X20
15 | TNA4303000A4 |HLHE CONTROL VALVE OPERATE ARM 2
16 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X16
17 | TAO0020103A AIME LHE M6 NUT 2
18 | TAO0065617A 2| S E(50X121) REFLECTOR(50X121) 2
19 | TA00032694B 2e0|3 HHi COVER, BRAKE 1
19 | TA00032694B 2e0|3 HHi COVER, BRAKE 1
20 [26106-060142 FLUEUXEE BOLT 1 [M6X1.0X14




- 240 -

G03010 Year/Month
AIR CONDITIONER
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
6
2
4 1
10
11




- 241 -

G03010 Year/Month
AIR CONDITIONER
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
a¥| 2EHD =l = ~2l 73 H|
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TA00058775D HVAC(6T) HVAC 1
1 |TA00058775C HVAC(6T) HVAC 1
2 | TA00047195B AT A(SH) HOSE 2
3 |23080-019000 TASHYID HOSE CLAMP 8
4 |TA00047867B A PIPE 1
4 |TA00047867C Az PIPE 1
5 [TA00046675A S A A HOSE A 1
6 | TAOO046676A S|E TA B HOSE B 1
7 | TA00046079A ¢ A HIGH PRESSURE HOSE 1
8 [TA00046078A MY sA LOW PRESSURE HOSE 1
9 |26106-080122 SLEUHXEE Bolt, Hexa (8-12) 3 |M8XP1.25X12
10 | TA00035792A Q1 772{| 0| £ INSULATOR 1
11 | TA0O0049501B EyolzA HOSE 2




- 242 -

L | o©
=2 | —
c |
O |
> | <
| o
S| S
> | N
T
W)
o)
|
4
<
o
o
S
(@]
S =
(@ -
O g
Al
0
<




- 243 -

G03020 Year/Month
A/C DUCT

4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
=4 REHD 9 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 | TAOO046025A ZH LOUVER 6

2 | TA00046082B FETA TUBE 2

3 [TA00046083B FETB TUBE 4

4 | TAOOO17668A oojE2ag=xgt AIRCON GRILL 2

5 123000-060000 AZHMZ=RQ HOSECLAMP60 6 | D60




- 244 -

£ | «©
t1
n_
01
= | =2
UDD
g | S
> |
o
@)
wm
(Va)]
Ll
o
(o
>
O
O
0
o
5
Q
S
o T
© g
Al
0
<

o

gtV

N.

-




- 245 -

—
~

26106-080202

Hoi K

&
>~

SQR FLANGE BOLT

M8XP1.25X20

G03091 Year/Month
COMPRESSOR
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
T £ s Bl 1
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA00053770A oM =T COMPRESSOR ASSY 1
2 |26106-080952 EWX|ZEB*95 FLANGEBOLT 1
3 |26367-080002 259, SL4EUX|HE HEX FLANGE NUT (08) 1 [M8XP1.25
4 |TA00053772C ZHEHM z2A CONDENSER HOSE 1
5 [26106-060252 SLEUX = Screw, (6-25) 2 | M6XP1.0X25
6 [TA00053771D MYz A LOW PRESSURE HOSE 1
6 [TA00053771C MYz A HOSE , LOWER PRESSURE 1
7 |[TA00069701B Sz 1y BRACKET,CLAMP FIX 1
7 [TA00069701A Saio 1y BRACKET,CLAMP FIX 1
8 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X16
9 | TA00069703A LNU S =( LNU CLAMP 10/16 1
10 [26106-060352 EUXEEZE FLANGEBOLT 1 [M6
11 | TAOO043175A HHM =T CONDENSOR ASSY 1
12 |26106-060162 FLEUX] HEXFLANGEBOLT 4 [M6XP1.0X16
13 | TA00046874C IAFTA(25 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE(25C) 1
13 | TA0O0046874B Az A2 HOSE, HIGH PRESSURE 1
k] 3




- 246 -

G03092 Year/Month
TENSION PULLY

4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18




- 247 -

G03092 Year/Month
TENSION PULLY
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA00034850C HNQ =g TENSION ARM 1
1 |TA00054374B HMQt Xt TENSION ARM ASSY 1
2 | TA00021764E ZIES SHAFT 1 |0.D25X67
2 | TA00021764B ZIES SHAFT 1 |0.D25X67
3 |24550-018150 E 20|24 DRY BUSH 2
4 |22157-080000 HtM8(CHA) WASHER, PLAIN (® 08) 1 M8
5 [26013-080162 QIMEEFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt Hexa (8-16) 1 [M8XP1.25X16
6 [26777-120002 |SZIHHE(NS) NUT 1 |M12XP1.25
7 | TA00022828B AEIZEE STOPPER BOLT 1 |M12XP1.25
8 [26106-100252 SLA4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M10XP1.5X25
9 [26106-100452 SLA4EUXEE HEX FLANGE BOLT 1 [M10X1.5X40
10 |26367-100002 263 ALL YL E(RLIAY NUT,HEXAGONFLANGE 1 [M10X1025
11 [26106-100552 | S|LUZUX|ZE BOLT 1 |M10X1.5X55
12 [24104-063044 | =H|0] 26304UU BALLBEARING 1
13 |22242-000200 =gA a0 SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 20) 1 |D20(=8)
14 | TA00023184B Oto| &2 IDLER 1 |D92
15 [22252-000520 CIRCLIP52 RING, CIRCLIP (& 52) 1 |D52(THB)
16 | TAO0025596A T-ZQIE -> FLW5100000A3 T-JOINT 1
17 |23414-160000 Sij WASHER,SEALING 2 |M16
18 | HH12190000A 2N WATER SENSER 1
19 |23414-160000 Sij WASHER,SEALING 2 |M16
20 [23000-022000 SAEE CLAMP,HOSE 4 D22
21 [ TA00025598C SIEHZA A HEATER HOSE A 1
23 [FLW5110000A TRQE T JOINT 1
24 [ TA00025597A S|E TA B HEATER HOSE B 1 [NONE
25 | TAOO037544E S|EHIOjo|= =gt HEATER PIPE ASS'Y 1
25 | TA00037544D S|EHIOjo|= =gt HEATER PIPE ASS'Y 1
26 [26015-060162 QAMEEHSZLEE(S+PW) [BOLT 1 [M6XP1.0X16
27 [ TA00047448A V- E REC A555 (S2) V-BELT 1




- 248 -

G05020

4820CH(AC02108)

TOP LINK

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 249 -

G05020

Year/Month
TOP LINK

4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 | TAOO034892E B g3 X% TOP LINK ASS'Y 1

2 [NT300000INA4 2o xot RING PIN ASSY' 2

3 [TTE6130000C4 SEo PIN 2 |D19H10

4 | TA00047007C FAEE) HOOK(TOPLINK) 1

5 |22157-080000 HIAM8(CHA) WASHER, PLAIN (® 08) 2 M8

6 [26347-080002 US4 E Unut 1 | M8XP1.25




- 250 -

£ | o
c |
o | —
z | <
on
S
Al
3 | o
> |
A4
Z
—
o
=
—

G05030

4820CH(AC02108)




- 251 -

G05030 Year/Month
LOWER LINK
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TAOO041947E X 2 -HR(K3) CHECK-BAR 2
1 |TA00041947D X 2 -HE(K3) CHECK-BAR 2
2 |FTFO100000B4 AR el n™m FIXING PIN, CHECK CHAIN 2
3 | TB44360000B4 =E BOLT 2
4 |TAO0059528A it = LX) AH 6 SNAP PIN 2
5 [22217-160000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 16) 2 |M16
6 |26736-160002 £ =NUT HEXNUT 2 |M16XP1.5
7 | FBFO060000B4 HZdmng| HOOK 2 |-
8 |22360-140000 Ao PIN, SNAP (4) 2 |D14
9 | FBFO050000C4 M3 = PIN 2 |-
10 | TAO0041948C K| =-HtF CHECKBAR F 2
11 | TAOO041949A X =-HiR CHECKBAR R 2
12 | FTFO090000C4 Aol = PIN, CHECK CHAIN 2
12 | FTFO090000D4 Hx ol m PIN, CHECK CHAIN 2
13 [22417-400360 SE(ES) PIN, COTTER (4-36) 2 | D4X36
14 | TA0O0016119C HAAEZE(PF) BOLT 2
15 [22217-180000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 18) 2 |M18
16 |26136-180002 FLUHE NUT 2
17 | NTFO3400INE2 EAIAXTHR) LOWER LINK ASS'Y(R) 1
17 | NTF03400IND2 ZAIAXTHR) LOWER LINK ASSY (RH) 1
17 | NTFO3400INF2 2 EIXTHR) LOWER LINK ASS'Y(R) 1
18 | NTFO3300IND2 23 xTHAED LOWER LINK ASSY (LH) 1
18 | NTFO3300INF2 R BN ) LINK ASS'Y L, LOWER 1
18 | NTFO3300INE2 23 xTHAD LINK ASS'Y L, LOWER 1
19 [ TA00048142C StE2I3 HEfZl ZBHL)  |BRACKET ASSY, LOWER LINK(L) 1
19 [TA00048142D SHE2I3 HE|Z] ZBHL) | BRACKET ASS'Y, LOWER LINK(L) 1
20 | TA00048143D SHE2I3 HE|Z] ZTBHR) | BRACKET ASS'Y, LOWER LINKR) 1
20 | TA00048143C StE2I3 HEfZl ZBHR) | BRACKET ASSY, LOWER LINK(R) 1




- 252 -

G05050

4820CH(AC02108)

LIFT LINK/LH,RH

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 253 -

G05050 Year/Month
LIFT LINK/LH,RH
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
=4 REHD £ 9 9 2 T4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |NTE80400INC3 2| ZEE I XTHE LIFT LINK ASS'Y(L) 1
1 | NTE80400INE3 2| ZE& 3 XTHED LIFT LINK ASS'Y(L) 1
1 |NTE80400IND3 2| ZE& 3 XTHED LIFT LINK ASS'Y(L) 1
2 | TA00058924A EZEEZ(R) =T LIFT LINK ASSY(RH) 1
3 | TAOO059528A iR EER| A TG SNAP PIN 4
4 |TTE7300000B4 g ZERAH LIFT YORK PIN 2
4 |TTE7300000C4 gl ZERAH LIFT YORK PIN 2
5 [TTE7310000B4 AR STOPPER 2 |6T
5 [TTE73000INB4 2 ZERAH LIFT YORK PIN 2
5 [TTE7310000C4 AETYH STOPPER 2 |6T
6 |22127-160000 AE2I212M 16 WASHER, SPLAIN (® 16) 2 |M16
7 | TTE7290000C4 o PIN 2 |D19




- 254 -

e (e¢]
c A
O —
> QP
e %)
e | S
> ~
(a'd
<
=
<
(a'd
(@)

G05070

4820CH(AC02108)




- 255 -

G05070 Year/Month
DRAWBAR
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
= HEHS = Z23 +2 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |NTF20100IND4 CEZ2H} DRAWBAR 1 130T
1 |NTF20100INC4 E 2 @Ht DRAW BAR 1 130T
2 |26013-140302 QIMZEFZEE(+SW) |BOLT(+SW) 8 |M14X2.00X03
3 |TB46060000B4 | S|X|T 22 HITCHPIN22 1
4 | TB46070000C4 AHE RING 1 |D2.6
4 | TB46070000B4 AHE SNAP_RING 1 |D2.6
5 [TZF2050000B1 EZ2d}s| K| E2}3l BRACKETDRAWBARHITCH 1
5 [TZF2050000C1 EZ2d}s| K| &2}3l BRACKET DRAWBAR HITCH 1




- 256 -

G05090

4820CH(AC02108)

PTO COVER

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 257 -

G05090 Year/Month
PTO COVER

4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 | TAOO062857A PTOAHH COVER, PTO 1

1 | TA00062857B PTOAHH COVER, PTO 1

2 | TA00046868B PTO=7{H COVER, PTO 1

2 [ TA00046868A PTO=7{H COVER, PTO 1




- 258 -

HO1030 Year/Month
BATTERY
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
10
9
12
8 1
11 5
6
12 -
13

14




- 259 -

HO1030 Year/Month
BATTERY
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @ty (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [26106-080502 328ALLSZHEURZE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8X1.25X50
2 |TA00055187A HEZ| 1™ 2e)zl =& BATTERY BRACKET 1
2 | TA00055187B HiE{2| 0™ =afzl =3t BATTERY BRACKET ASS'Y 1
3 [TA00024221B HE{ 2| ndE23 I e BRACKET PAD 1 10T
5 | TA00047049C J=zd =8H250) FRAME ASS'Y, GRILL 1
5 | TA0O0047049E Jgmd =8H250) FRAME ASS'Y, GRILL 1
5 | TA0O0047049D J2=h Y =8H250) FRAME ASS'Y, GRILL 1
6 | TAO0041397B EE e EREE PSS, BRACKET ASS'Y 1
6 | TAOOO41397A EE e EREE EES BRACKET ASS'Y 1
7 [26106-060142 SLAEUHXEE BOLT 2 | M6X1.0X14
8 [TA00041471B AR I N e B SUB TANK ASS'Y 1
9 | EAO0O006285A DPF REGEN CONTROLLER DPF REGEN CONTROLLER 1
9 | EA00006285C DPF REGEN CONTROLLER DPF REGEN CONTROLLER 1
9 | EA00006285B DPF REGEN CONTROLLER DPF REGEN CONTROLLER 1
10 |26106-060222 SL4EUXEE HEX FLANGE BOLT 4 | M6X1.0X22
11 |26106-080222 SL4EUXEZE SCREW, HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 2 | M8X1.25X22
12 123980-730600 EFRESA FUEL HOSE 2 | D7.3X600
13 | HA00000415A NFSED 2| A 0] &(-) BATTERY CABLE () 1
14 | HAO0001866A +70|= + CABLE 1




- 260 -

H02022

4820CH(AC02108)

COMBINATION LAMP/RR

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 261 -

H02022 Year/Month
COMBINATION LAMP/RR
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
ed|  REHD =g =g ~z| 7Y |2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [HAO0001752A S0 WSX|AS (K3C_£0) REAR TURN SIGNAL LAMP 1
2 [HAO00001751A o YX|S/015 (K3C_£0) REAR STOP LAMP 1
3 | TA00062962B HT D ™HEE}E REAR LAMP FIXED BRACKET 4
4 |26557-060122 (+)RHEHH| A LEAFEX12 (+)SCREW6X12,CRPHM 8 | M6X1.0X12




- 262 -

HO03041

4820CH(AC02108)

MISSION HARNESS

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 263 -

H03041 Year/Month
MISSION HARNESS
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HAOO001831A Hii44B (20CH_Range4) HARNESS B 1
2 |HA00001708A KA A ZAHEM HARNESS

HA00000134B

S 0|2

CHARGE CABLE




- 264 -

HO03050

4820CH(AC02108)

HARNESS

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 265 -

HO03050 Year/Month
HARNESS
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
sd|  HEUD = = 22| 74 i}
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HA00001828A B 44 = 8H(20CH_Range4) HARNESS 1
1 |HA00001828B B 44 = 8H(20CH_Range4) HARNESS 1
2 |HA00001355D 4 CABIN HARNESS 1
3 |HAO0001146A G HARNESS G 1
4 | HAO0001849A Ao AZHIM (20714) CONNECT HARNESS 2
5 | CEH3170200A4 = FUSE 5A 2
6 | CEH3170300A4 7= FUSE 10A 6
7 | CEH3170500A4 7= FUSE 20A 5
8 | CEH3170600A4 7= FUSE 30A 1




- 266 -

e (e¢]
c A
O —
> QP
e %)
e | S
> ~
—
Ll
=z
<
o
—
Z
Ll
>
)
o
T
(Vp)]
<

H04030

4820CH(AC02108)




- 267 -

H04030 Year/Month
INSTRUMENT PANEL
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
= HEEHT =3 =3 = 4 H| 20
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [HA00001543B H 71" _CAN) PANNEL 1
1 | HA00001543A HAZ|EHAE CAN) PANEL ASSY METER 1
2 | TA00047996B e 2 E(AH) DASH BOARD 1
3 |22867-400120 Ef & LEAF4X12 TAPPING SCREW 4X12 8 [M4ax12




- 268 -

HO04050 Year/Month
SWITCH/DASHBOARD
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
18
3
4 6
1 7
2
11
10
15
14
13
9 17
16




- 269 -

HO04050

Year/Month
SWITCH/DASHBOARD
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HAO00000067A ZSH|4|o|ALIX| 2 COMBINATION SWITCH 1
2 | TZC5110000A3 A S EAQX| STOPLAMPSWITCH 2
3 [TTC5030000C3 AEFEAQIK| =T IGNITION SWITCH 1 | NONE
3 [TTC5030000B3 AELEAQ|X| X8t STARTERSWITCHASS'Y 1
3 [TTC5030000D3 AELE A Q|| =3t START SWITCH ASS'Y 1 | NONE
4 |HA000013508B PTO 29%X| (E&) PTO SWITCH 1
4 [HAOO0001350A PTO 29X (E&) PTO SWITCH 1
5 | FTC5340000A3 H|AS ALK EMERGENCY LAMP SWITCH 1
6 |HAO00001033A IAF= A2 X|(push) CRUISE SWITCH 1
7 |HA00001153A Tl ALK INHIBIT S/W 1
8 |26106-080162 EHX|=E8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4 | M8XP1.25X16
9 |HA00001595A ZEO|FLEED]) FLASHER RELAY 1
9 |HA00001595B Zo| g L E(=0]) FLASHER RELAY 1
10 | FTB9160000A3 =E2L2Y0] GLOW RELAY (12V-70A) 3
11 | HA00000810A ojL] 1SO 220 MINI ISO RELAY 3
13 [26106-060202 FLUEUXZE(6%20) HEXFLANGEBOLT 3 | M6X1.0X20
14 | 26106-060122 SUEUXZE HEX BOLT (6-12) 3 | M6XP1.0X12
15 | 26557-050102 HOE| Rt QLA SCREW 2 | M5X0.8X10
16 | TCD9110000C2 22| X|(FR) SWITCH(FR) 1
16 | TCD9110000B2 22| X|(FR) SWITCH ASS'Y 1
16 | TCD9110000D2 22| X|(FR) SWITCH(FR) 1
17 |26106-060162 FLEUX EE HEXFLANGEBOLT 2 | M6XP1.0X16
18 | TA00024270A SH|Ho|MALKl 2 HOLDER, COMBINATION SWITCH 1
21 [RN66310000A3 dEHHN BUZZER 1




- 270 -

H04090

4820CH(AC02108)

HORN

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 271 -

H04090 Year/Month
HORN
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | HAOOOO0929A Z(E11) HORN 1
2 [26106-060162 FZEUX| EE HEXFLANGEBOLT 1 | M6XP1.0X16




- 272 -

HO05040

4820CH(AC02108)

WASHER LIQUID TANK

Year/Month

2023-01-18




- 273 -

H05040 Year/Month
WASHER LIQUID TANK
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
| REEHD 49 49 g 74 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TAO0046839A QM E = elAl WASHER TANK BRACKET 1
2 [26106-060162 FLUEUX| EE HEXFLANGEBOLT 2 | M6XP1.0X16
3 | DB18280000A4 UMEIR TR EH) WASHER TANK ASS'Y 1
4 | TAOO059066A tAZ0|E =T BRAKCET 1
4 | TA000590668B tAZ0|E =T BRAKCET 1
5 | TA00024372A JZ20HE 40 GROMAT 40 1




- 274 -

103031

4820CH(AC02108)

LABEL, CABIN

Year/Month

2023-01-18

11

2-2

2-3

10




- 275 -

103031 Year/Month
LABEL, CABIN
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
@ FEHD =g 22 a4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
TA00072802A NAMEPLATE, MODEL 1
2-1 | TAO0072792A NAME PLATE, BONNET 2
2-2 | TA00072613A 5520Ch2 4 EF NAME PLATE, BONNET 2
3 [TZE5180000C4 NAME PLATE, REVOLUTION 1 | NONE
4 |TZE5130000C4 H NAME PLATE, CAUTION 1 | NONE
5 |NTE5150000C4 IO E) NAMEPLATE, SEATBELT 1 10.05T
6 |TZE5140000B3 SHAFA| A 0T NAME PLATE, DOWN LOAD 1 | NONE
7 | NTE5220000C4 g Eo NAMEPLATE,DANGER 1 loosT
8 |TA00028504A ZOFoFHIHAF) NAME PLATE 1
9 [TA00015723A BHyol Ay LABEL, BRAKE PEDAL 1 10.05T
10 |TZE4190000D4 |=28Fo|ym NAMEPLATE, FEED FUEL 1 | NONE
10 | TZE4190000C4 =RFolyot LABEL, FUEL CAUTION 1 |NONE
11 | TZE5110000C4 AEHE Q& HE MANE PLATE, START 1 | NONE




- 276 -

103032

4820CH(AC02108)

LABEL, CABIN

Year/Month

2023-01-18

10




- 277 -

103032 Year/Month
LABEL, CABIN
4820CH(AC02108) 2023-01-18
su|  HEWD = g = g sz P B
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00028501A ZOFoFHIHAF) NAME PLATE 1
2 |TzE5050000B4 HET+SHH LABEL, FRONTDRIVE 1 |NONE
3 | TA00000276B PTO 1-2EF ot NAME PLATE, PTO 1-2 1 10.05T
4 | TZE4330000B4 7| 0| A Q| K| 3t MARK, MAIN SWITCH 1 | NONE
5 |TZE5160000B3 | NAME PLATE, SAFETY 1 |NONE
6 [TAO0059067A THZ 2| ZL| O} PROPOSITION 65 WARNING LABEL 1 1
7 |[TZE5170000C3 oo} NAMEPLATE, ROPS CAUTION 1 | NONE
7 |TZE5170000B3 o} NAME PLATE, ROPS CAUTION 1 10.05T
8 [TA00028816A EQot NAME PLATE_HYD-LIFT 1
9 [TA00015596B ot PTO WARNING PLATE 1 0.05T
10 | TZE5120000B4 ot NAME PLATE, EQUIP 1 [NONE
11 | TAO0037417A THER) NAME PLATE(SCV) 1
12 | TAOOO72808A NAMEPLATE, ROPS 1
13 | TAO0072205A NAME PLATE_TYM 2




